
 Internal #

Name of the Issuer Identity code of the Issuer Day of the transaction
Identity code of the financial 

instrument

Total daily volume (in 

number of shares)

Daily weighted average 

purchase price of the 

shares

Market (MIC 

Code)

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 01-Sep-2025 FR0000120578 21 500                                        84.94 XPAR

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 02-Sep-2025 FR0000120578 21 500                                        85.10 XPAR

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 03-Sep-2025 FR0000120578 20 171                                        85.45 XPAR

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 04-Sep-2025 FR0000120578 32 250                                        78.56 XPAR

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 05-Sep-2025 FR0000120578 23 600                                        79.01 XPAR

TOTAL 119 021 82.15

Name of the Issuer Identity code of the Issuer Name of the Broker Identity code of the Broker
Day/Hour of the transaction 

(CET)

Identity code of the 

financial instrument
Price per unit Currency Quantity bought

Identity code 

of the Market

Reference number of 

the transaction
Purpose of the buyback

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:27:12 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Duzmz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:27:09 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNf@Duzy6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:26:15 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Duws3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:26:12 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNf@Duwpy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:25:37 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Duxiy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:25:18 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dux5T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:25:00 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DuxQf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:24:57 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DuuWn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:24:38 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Duur@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:24:35 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@Duu@n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:24:02 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNf@Duvio MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:23:23 FR0000120578 79.4900 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNf@DuvIi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:23:23 FR0000120578 79.5000 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNf@DuvTa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:22:33 FR0000120578 79.5200 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DucJl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:22:33 FR0000120578 79.5200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNf@DucJn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:21:55 FR0000120578 79.4600 EUR 87 XPAR xZKNf@DudCQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:21:05 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dua2M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:21:05 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@Dua2O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:20:30 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNf@DubzB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:19:39 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNf@DuYy1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:18:59 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DuZqy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:18:55 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNf@DuZpa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:18:55 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNf@DuZpY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:18:16 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNf@DuWil MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:18:12 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DuWfo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:17:24 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNf@DuXes MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:17:24 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DuXeu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:16:45 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@DuXOv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:16:45 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNf@DuXO1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:16:00 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Duljx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:16:00 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNf@Duljz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:15:16 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNf@DulS6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:14:29 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNf@DujdU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:13:46 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNf@DujIF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:13:02 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DugIY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:12:20 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@Duh3S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:11:37 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNf@Dueo2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:10:49 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@Duf@y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:10:06 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNf@DuM24 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:09:21 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuN5T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:08:50 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuKfs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:07:52 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuLsw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:06:29 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuIS0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:06:29 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuISF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:05:41 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuJMO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:05:04 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuGLL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:04:15 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuH2C MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:03:45 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuUev MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:02:51 FR0000120578 78.6500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuVoY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:02:15 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNf@DuScp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:02:15 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DuScr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:02:15 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@DuSct MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:01:20 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DuTWN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  17:00:43 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DuTIK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:59:52 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DuRdb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:59:52 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DuRdd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:59:05 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNf@DuOXd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:58:41 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNf@DuO0V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:57:38 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DuPTg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:57:38 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DuPTi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:56:54 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNf@Du6AN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:56:54 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@Du6AP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:56:11 FR0000120578 78.7000 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNf@Du7w1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:55:28 FR0000120578 78.6800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNf@Du4xG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:54:44 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Du5pe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:54:00 FR0000120578 78.6800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Du2tt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:54:00 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@Du2tH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:53:23 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Du2TE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:52:30 FR0000120578 78.7100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@Du0dA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:52:30 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@Du0dM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:51:50 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@Du0Ah MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:51:08 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@Du1vn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:51:08 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@Du1vp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:51:08 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@Du1vs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:50:20 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DuE5Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:49:33 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DuFu0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:48:54 FR0000120578 78.7500 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@DuChx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:48:54 FR0000120578 78.7600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DuChN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:48:15 FR0000120578 78.7800 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNf@DuCOO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:48:15 FR0000120578 78.7800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DuCOQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:47:28 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DuAa8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:46:40 FR0000120578 78.6900 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@DuAOb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:45:56 FR0000120578 78.7800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DuBOk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:45:56 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DuBOv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:45:12 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Du8VD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:44:29 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Du9H3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:43:42 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Dvs9K MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:43:11 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@Dvtr0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:42:18 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@DvqYJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:42:17 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DvqYQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:42:17 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DvqYS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:41:34 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvrXl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:40:47 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DvodW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:40:46 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Dvock MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:40:03 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@DvpXx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:39:23 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@DvpP3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:39:23 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DvpOW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:38:39 FR0000120578 78.8400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNf@DvmKX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:38:39 FR0000120578 78.8400 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DvmLV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:37:53 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNf@DvnAX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:37:53 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@DvnAZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:37:14 FR0000120578 78.8200 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@Dv@vo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:37:14 FR0000120578 78.8200 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@Dv@vs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:36:30 FR0000120578 78.8900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dv$$E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:35:40 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Dvyy3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:35:01 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dvzzq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:34:17 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Dvwct MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:34:17 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dvwcv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:33:38 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNf@DvwJB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:33:38 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@DvwJD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:32:40 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DvxSz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

* Rounded to two decimal places

  Disclosure of trading in own shares

 Sanofi

a French société anonyme with a registered share capital of €2,452,461,656

Registered office: 46-48 avenue de la Grande Armée - 75017 Paris - France

Registered at the Paris Commercial and Companies Registry under number 395 030 844 

Pursuant to applicable law on share repurchases, Sanofi declares the following purchases of its own shares from 01 September 2025 to 05 September 2025

Aggregated presentation by day and by market

mailto:IR@sanofi.com


 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:32:08 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@Dvu$U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:31:12 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNf@Dvv9f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:31:12 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@Dvv9h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:30:35 FR0000120578 78.8900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DvcDN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:29:53 FR0000120578 78.8400 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNf@DvdxK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:29:53 FR0000120578 78.8400 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DvdxM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:29:11 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNf@DvazX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:29:11 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DvazZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:28:17 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DvbAy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:28:17 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DvbKc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:27:41 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNf@DvY0$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:27:41 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@DvY0z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:26:57 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DvZ8S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:26:05 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DvWTw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:25:20 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DvXBE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:24:45 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@Dvk$n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:23:55 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@DvlwE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:23:15 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@Dvi@4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:22:30 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dvj5$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:21:41 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Dvg7m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:21:41 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@Dvg7z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:21:01 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNf@Dvh4h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:20:13 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNf@Dvew$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:20:13 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@Dvewx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:20:13 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNf@Dvewz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:19:34 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dvfx0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:18:50 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DvM$C MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:18:10 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DvNoV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:17:19 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DvK6D MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:16:52 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DvLq$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:16:52 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DvLq1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:16:52 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DvLqz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:49 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DvIxK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:49 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNf@DvIxM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:49 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DvIxO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:49 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNf@DvIxQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:10 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNf@DvJn9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:10 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DvJnB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:15:10 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNf@DvJnD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:13:51 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNf@DvH7r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:13:50 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvH6T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:12:52 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvUFe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:12:10 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvVu3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:11:30 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvS3y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:10:42 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DvTFn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:10:04 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DvQ3m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:10:04 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DvQ3o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:09:19 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNf@DvR5X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:09:19 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNf@DvR5Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:08:35 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@DvO1o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:07:49 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DvP4Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:07:00 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@Dv6Hf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:06:22 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dv72Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:05:32 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@Dv4MD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:05:32 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNf@Dv4MF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:04:49 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@Dv5HJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:04:15 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dv22A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:04:15 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@Dv22C MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:04:15 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Dv22E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:04:15 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Dv22G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:03:26 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@Dv3HH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:02:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Dv0Kb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:02:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNf@Dv0Kd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:02:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@Dv0KX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:02:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@Dv0KZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:02:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNf@Dv0LV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:54 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNf@DvEku MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DvFt$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNf@DvFsz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DvFs$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DvFs1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNf@DvFs3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  16:00:25 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNf@DvC5z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:59:53 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DvD@Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:58:58 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DvA8R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:58:24 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@DvBw4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:57:33 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dv8Az MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:50 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@Dv9Lj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:08 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNf@DwsFl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:08 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DwsF8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:08 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@DwsFA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:08 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DwsFC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:56:08 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DwsFE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:55:31 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dwt1@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:54:46 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Dwq5X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:54:46 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@DwqwV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:53:52 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DwrBn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:53:51 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@DwrBv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:53:08 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@DwoEZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:52:29 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DwpA@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:51:36 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DwmOx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:51:36 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DwmOz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:50:55 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Dw@aV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:50:55 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNf@Dw@dX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:50:11 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dw$dM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:49:24 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Dwyy1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:49:24 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DwyyB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:49:24 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DwyyD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:49:24 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DwyyF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:49:24 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNf@DwyyH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:48:48 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNf@DwzqW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:48:48 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dwzqf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:48:40 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Dwz@A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:47:57 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DwwD3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:47:15 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@Dwx03 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:46:31 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwuMB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:45:46 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DwvSM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:45:11 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwcN2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:44:21 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DwdUu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:43:38 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DwaJL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:43:38 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNf@DwaJN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:43:38 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DwaIb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:43:38 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DwaId MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:42:55 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNf@DwYaq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:42:55 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwYaS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:42:13 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwYI0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:41:20 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DwWWf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:40:37 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DwXkU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:40:37 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwXfd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:39:52 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNf@Dwk4L MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:39:01 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@DwlP6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:38:52 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DwiYw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:37:43 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DwjBE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:36:58 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DwgJE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:36:15 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNf@Dwh9j MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:35:31 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DweA9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:35:31 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@DweAB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:34:45 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNf@DwfHJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:34:04 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DwMNa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:33:19 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DwNMI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:32:45 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DwK2M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:31:55 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DwIaH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:31:07 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DwJzd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:31:07 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DwJzn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:30:20 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNf@DwGFj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:29:51 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@DwHUg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:29:00 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DwVfn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:28:09 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNf@DwSYj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:27:25 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNf@DwTdF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:27:09 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DwTrf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:26:05 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DwQ7d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:25:28 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DwRib MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:24:30 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DwOmw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:23:15 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DwP9V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:21:42 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dw7hX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:20:22 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@Dw4TV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:18:53 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@Dw2og MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:17:12 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dw0sH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:15:45 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@Dw1Pw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:15:45 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNf@Dw1PR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:13:45 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DwCqo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:10:53 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DwBsx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:10:53 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@DwBs1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:10:53 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DwBs3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:09:12 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@Dw8VJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:07:40 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@Dxs4E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:06:47 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@DxtoO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:04:56 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DxrpI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:01:44 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DxmBF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:01:44 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DxmBL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:01:44 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DxmBN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  15:00:19 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@Dx@mw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:59:00 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@Dx$8M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:57:25 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DxzY7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:55:52 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DxwBI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:54:35 FR0000120578 79.4300 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DxuWb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:54:34 FR0000120578 79.4400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DxuWU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:53:08 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@Dxvue MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:51:38 FR0000120578 79.5300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DxcQp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:50:17 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@Dxawd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:48:34 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@DxYtA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:47:10 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@DxZAt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:45:37 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DxXnR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:45:37 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DxXnT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:44:20 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@Dxk8J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:42:49 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DxizQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:42:49 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DxiyW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:41:16 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DxjQK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:41:16 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DxgbX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:39:48 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNf@DxhMj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:39:48 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNf@DxhMk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:39:00 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Dxfcj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:38:37 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DxfuK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:37:38 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DxMFx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:36:51 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DxNKe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:36:07 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DxKEa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:35:22 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DxLDn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:34:58 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNf@DxIzu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:33:53 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNf@DxGkd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:33:21 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@DxGVs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:33:11 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNf@DxHYZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:32:26 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNf@DxUvs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:31:41 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNf@DxV45 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:31:02 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DxS2m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:31:01 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DxS2U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:31:01 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DxSDW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:30:16 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DxTTh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:29:33 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@DxRg0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:28:43 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@DxROi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:28:00 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@DxODL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:25:12 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dx7@h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:23:58 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNf@Dx4Tc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:23:58 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@Dx4Tg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:23:58 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@Dx4Ti MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:22:33 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Dx2cG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:20:40 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dx3Jj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:19:21 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dx1Zl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:17:47 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DxE7o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:16:20 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DxFF@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:14:51 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DxDfQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:13:26 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@DxAzE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:12:56 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNf@DxAUR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:11:16 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNf@Dx8z8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:09:45 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Dx9Oz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:08:03 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqtNJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:05:23 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@DqrSQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:03:57 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@Dqpkl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:01:02 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@Dqn1y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  14:01:02 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@Dqn15 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:59:31 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dq$Wu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:58:07 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DqytB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:58:06 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DqytP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:56:36 FR0000120578 79.4600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@Dqzyk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:55:00 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Dqw8W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:53:22 FR0000120578 79.5700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqxGT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:49:18 FR0000120578 79.5500 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@DqcOk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:49:18 FR0000120578 79.5600 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@DqcOy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:47:58 FR0000120578 79.5400 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@Dqaj2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:46:35 FR0000120578 79.5000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DqbfG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:44:07 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DqZWD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:41:48 FR0000120578 79.5400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DqXkA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:39:48 FR0000120578 79.5600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DqkHo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:37:29 FR0000120578 79.6100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Dqi3w MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:35:20 FR0000120578 79.5800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DqgmZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:33:04 FR0000120578 79.5900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@Dqe$5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:30:56 FR0000120578 79.5100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DqMk@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:26:31 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqLCP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:26:31 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqLCV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:24:14 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqJt7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:22:07 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DqHb0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:17:59 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DqSgS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:17:59 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DqSrb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:15:43 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@DqTPX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:13:19 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DqRTP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:11:40 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNf@DqPfB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:08:37 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Dq7Cv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:06:11 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Dq53R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:03:58 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dq30b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:02:17 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@Dq0OS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  13:00:44 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@DqEsV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:59:18 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DqFCs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:57:41 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DqCQq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:54:58 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DqBnW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:53:03 FR0000120578 78.8900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@Dq8K9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:50:42 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Drsvk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:48:21 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@DrqgX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:46:06 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@DroiQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:44:03 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DrmX9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:42:39 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNf@DrnYa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:40:21 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@Dr@UX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:40:21 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@Dr@UZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:40:21 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Dr@VV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:38:12 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DryDF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:36:05 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DrweI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:36:05 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Drwt2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:32:28 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNf@Drviv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:32:28 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNf@Drvix MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:32:28 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@Drvi1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:30:40 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@Drcu7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:29:26 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@Drd4u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:26:26 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DrbSY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:26:26 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DrbSj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:25:25 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DrYNX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:23:35 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNf@DrW7Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:21:20 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@DrkEH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:20:22 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@Drl@9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:16:51 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DrgiP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:16:51 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DrgiV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:15:46 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DrhX2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:13:49 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DreAu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:12:27 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DrMWw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:11:05 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DrNoH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:09:40 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNf@DrKzT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:08:00 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNf@DrLSM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:08:00 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNf@DrLSQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:06:35 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@DrJi7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:05:19 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@DrGWZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:03:45 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@DrH$S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:03:45 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DrH@x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:03:16 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DrHHk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:02:06 FR0000120578 78.9600 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@DrUAX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:01:21 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DrVz$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  12:01:01 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DrVBC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:59:43 FR0000120578 78.9600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNf@DrSK4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:59:29 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNf@DrSQt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:59:13 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNf@DrThg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:59:13 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DrThl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:58:28 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNf@DrTGt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:58:27 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNf@DrTGD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:57:59 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DrQpN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:57:59 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNf@DrQpR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:57:52 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNf@DrQ@3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:56:58 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNf@DrRhb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:56:57 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DrRhr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:56:16 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 81 XPAR xZKNf@DrRNi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:56:14 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DrRMQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:55:40 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DrOnC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:55:40 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DrOnR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:59 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNf@DrOOC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:59 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNf@DrOOE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:59 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DrOOR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:59 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DrORf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:59 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNf@DrORh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:58 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DrORM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:14 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DrP4N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:14 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNf@DrP4P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:14 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DrP4U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:13 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNf@DrP6z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:13 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@DrP1Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:54:00 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@DrPIF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:32 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6eb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:29 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6hQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:29 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6hS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:29 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6gX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:29 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6gv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:28 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6gC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:53:28 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6rc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:52:43 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6Mv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:52:42 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6ME MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:52:42 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNf@Dr6MR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:59 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNf@Dr74Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:59 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@Dr74g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:59 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@Dr74i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:14 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNf@Dr7QE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:14 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNf@Dr7QG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:14 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNf@Dr7QI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:14 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNf@Dr7QQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:51:13 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNf@Dr4bC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:50:29 FR0000120578 78.9600 EUR 80 XPAR xZKNf@Dr4C0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:50:29 FR0000120578 78.9600 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNf@Dr4Fy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:49:45 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@Dr5wr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:49:08 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dr5VJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:46:09 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dr0zQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:46:09 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Dr0yX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:44:53 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dr10$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:43:02 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DrFXq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:41:36 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@DrCr6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:40:06 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DrD1l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:40:06 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DrD1q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:38:58 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DrABu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:37:38 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@DrBMn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:37:37 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNf@DrBM0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:35:51 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@Dr9wm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:35:50 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dr9w2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:34:30 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNf@Dss2B MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:34:29 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DssDw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:32:58 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@DstVv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:32:58 FR0000120578 78.9700 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNf@DstVx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:31:22 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@Dsri8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:29:52 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DsoNm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:29:51 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DsoNV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:28:24 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dsm6b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:26:52 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DsnTK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:25:24 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@Ds$cO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:23:59 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dsyhk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:22:42 FR0000120578 78.8200 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@Dszrc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:21:02 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DswKf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:19:44 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DsxL5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:18:33 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DsuM9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:16:55 FR0000120578 78.7700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNf@DscgJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:15:33 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dsd@V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:13:47 FR0000120578 78.7700 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@Dsbbl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:12:42 FR0000120578 78.7000 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNf@DsbP@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:12:27 FR0000120578 78.7000 EUR 96 XPAR xZKNf@DsYgo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:10:58 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DsZAV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:10:57 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DsZLr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:09:11 FR0000120578 78.5400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DsXz9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:07:03 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@Dslgk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:04:10 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@DsjCM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:04:10 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNf@DsjCS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:00:30 FR0000120578 78.7600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Dsfcy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  11:00:30 FR0000120578 78.7700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dsfc8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:58:06 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DsMVj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:56:06 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DsKDb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:56:04 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNf@DsKBL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:54:06 FR0000120578 78.8900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DsIsL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:52:27 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DsJE7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:50:17 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@DsH7q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:48:39 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNf@DsUSk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:48:39 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNf@DsUSm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:46:22 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DsTdv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:45:02 FR0000120578 78.8200 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DsQr3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:42:21 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DsOob MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:40:22 FR0000120578 78.7400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DsPNX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:40:22 FR0000120578 78.7500 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DsPNO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:38:30 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Ds7mJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:36:29 FR0000120578 78.8100 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@Ds5gT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:34:38 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Ds2Hw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:32:44 FR0000120578 78.7500 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Ds0qY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:30:30 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNf@Ds1QG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:28:36 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNf@DsFpJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:26:42 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@DsDbU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:24:47 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DsA2W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:22:49 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@Ds8Xz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:22:49 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Ds8X7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:20:51 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNf@Ds9Fm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:20:51 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNf@Ds9Fo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:19:49 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dts5Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:17:53 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNf@DtqfS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:15:44 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNf@DtrKy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:13:53 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNf@Dtpi4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:12:07 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNf@DtmmD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:09:58 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNf@Dt@dP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:07:59 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@Dt$5N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:06:19 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DtzcB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:06:19 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNf@DtzcD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:04:01 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DtwUh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:02:10 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DtuzE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  10:00:04 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@Dtc4P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:58:02 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@Dtahr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:56:43 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@Dtbk4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:54:21 FR0000120578 78.9600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNf@DtZiD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:52:11 FR0000120578 78.8900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNf@DtWIV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:52:11 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNf@DtWTm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:50:30 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DtkjV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:48:24 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNf@DtlHu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:48:24 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DtlHw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:46:32 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@Dtjpz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:45:15 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@Dtgff MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:43:23 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@Dth@p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:41:31 FR0000120578 78.7600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DteM9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:39:29 FR0000120578 78.7500 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNf@DtMnQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:37:26 FR0000120578 78.7200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DtNH5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:34:51 FR0000120578 78.5900 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DtLMU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:34:51 FR0000120578 78.6000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DtLHa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:33:48 FR0000120578 78.4300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@DtICw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:32:33 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DtJ7g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:30:39 FR0000120578 78.4300 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNf@DtHad MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:30:39 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNf@DtHai MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:29:36 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DtHGZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:28:39 FR0000120578 78.3200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNf@DtUui MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:27:00 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DtVFm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:27:00 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DtVFs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:25:41 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNf@DtS1z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:24:39 FR0000120578 78.3900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@DtThT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:23:55 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@DtT2J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:22:53 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@DtQr8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:21:44 FR0000120578 78.3300 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNf@DtRtD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:20:00 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@DtOJ6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:19:58 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNf@DtOS9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:18:43 FR0000120578 78.0700 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNf@DtPBA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:17:22 FR0000120578 78.1300 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNf@Dt66C MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:17:21 FR0000120578 78.1400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNf@Dt602 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:15:51 FR0000120578 78.0600 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNf@Dt74q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:14:48 FR0000120578 77.8700 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNf@Dt4sC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:13:51 FR0000120578 77.8500 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNf@Dt4SC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:11:51 FR0000120578 77.9300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@Dt2d2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:11:51 FR0000120578 77.9400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNf@Dt2d8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:10:50 FR0000120578 77.9400 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNf@Dt2LC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:08:55 FR0000120578 77.7000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Dt3QW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:08:55 FR0000120578 77.7100 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Dt3Qe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:07:53 FR0000120578 78.0000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Dt0FN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:06:55 FR0000120578 78.1500 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Dt1hn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:06:00 FR0000120578 78.1900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNf@Dt1NC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:04:57 FR0000120578 78.1100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNf@DtE6n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:04:57 FR0000120578 78.1100 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNf@DtE6p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:04:13 FR0000120578 78.1000 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNf@DtFYA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:04:13 FR0000120578 78.1200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNf@DtFYK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:02:01 FR0000120578 78.2100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNf@DtCUv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:02:01 FR0000120578 78.2100 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNf@DtCUx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:02:01 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNf@DtCU5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:01:00 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNf@DtAdS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 05/09/25  09:01:00 FR0000120578 78.5900 EUR 118 XPAR xZKNf@DtAcW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:27:20 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe9rYKqi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:27:20 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9rYKq2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:27:03 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9rYKE5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:26:42 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9rYLlc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:26:31 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9rYLuC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:26:19 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rYLHg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:26:02 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9rYInJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:25:52 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rYILi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:25:45 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 112 XPAR xZKNe9rYIG4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:25:06 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9rYJ79 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:24:48 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNe9rYJR@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:24:25 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rYG78 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:24:00 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9rYHr9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:24:00 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9rYHrB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:24:00 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 116 XPAR xZKNe9rYHrH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:23:10 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNe9rYUrS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:23:09 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 97 XPAR xZKNe9rYUtZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:22:23 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rYVz2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:22:18 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9rYV5M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:22:18 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe9rYV5O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:21:28 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9rYSTL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:21:25 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNe9rYSPC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:20:41 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 87 XPAR xZKNe9rYQXd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:20:41 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNe9rYQX6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:19:44 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rYR6g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:19:43 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9rYR1x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:47 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9rYPf@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:47 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9rYPfF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:43 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9rYPrf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:43 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe9rYPrj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:03 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9rY6$m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:03 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe9rY6$o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:18:00 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe9rY6wC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:17:52 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9rY69X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:17:52 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNe9rY69Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:17:00 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rY4az MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:17:00 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rY4dJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:16:23 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 93 XPAR xZKNe9rY4U0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:16:19 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNe9rY5ax MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:15:16 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9rY21x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:15:15 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rY212 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:15:11 FR0000120578 79.1400 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9rY2Fl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:15:10 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNe9rY2E3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:14:27 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rY3Ss MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:14:23 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNe9rY3Q7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe9rY1n1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNe9rY1n3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9rY1n7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:12:42 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9rYE4Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:12:41 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rYE7D MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:12:01 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNe9rYF8i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:11:50 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rYFVj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe9rYD23 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe9rYD25 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9rYD27 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe9rYD29 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rYD2E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9rYD2G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe9rYD2I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:53 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNe9rYD2K MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:05 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9rYAKD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:03 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNe9rYAHb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:10:03 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rYAHm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:09:02 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9rY8hE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:09:02 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe9rY8hU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:08:08 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9rY9hB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:07:18 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rZs@Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:07:18 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9rZsvm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:07:18 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9rZsvu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:07:15 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rZsx1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:07:14 FR0000120578 79.3100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rZsw1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:06:22 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9rZtSX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:06:22 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9rZtSZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:05:36 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rZqP8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:04:58 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNe9rZrPf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:04:56 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNe9rZrRL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:04:56 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9rZrQ5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:03:52 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe9rZpmY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:03:46 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe9rZp@f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:02:49 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rZmEq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:02:49 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9rZmEu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:02:49 FR0000120578 79.2900 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9rZmEy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:01:56 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9rZnJi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:01:05 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9rZ$cW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:01:05 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rZ$cg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:01:05 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9rZ$cm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:00:12 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rZyfe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  17:00:12 FR0000120578 79.4300 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNe9rZyfi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:59:18 FR0000120578 79.4600 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9rZzD0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:46 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9rZw@x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:46 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9rZw@z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:45 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9rZwvf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:44 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9rZwuu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:44 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9rZwu6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:42 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9rZwwX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:58:39 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9rZw4h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:57:45 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9rZxDj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:57:45 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rZxDl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:57:42 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZxFA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:56:45 FR0000120578 79.3700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9rZuII MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:56:45 FR0000120578 79.3800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZuIK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:55:47 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZcXp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:55:47 FR0000120578 79.4900 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZcXr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:54:54 FR0000120578 79.4700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZdsP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:54:54 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rZdsR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:54:09 FR0000120578 79.4300 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe9rZali MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:53:11 FR0000120578 79.4100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rZbnn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:53:11 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9rZbn@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:53:09 FR0000120578 79.4300 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rZbpf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:52:14 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9rZYFH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:52:14 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZYFK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:51:21 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe9rZZI3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:50:33 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rZXbw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:50:33 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZXb8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:49:35 FR0000120578 79.3500 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9rZkcr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:49:35 FR0000120578 79.3600 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9rZkcD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:48:44 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 86 XPAR xZKNe9rZkR9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:56 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9rZiXT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:55 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9rZiYq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:55 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9rZiYs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:53 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9rZijw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:53 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9rZijy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:52 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9rZiig MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:03 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe9rZjhM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:47:03 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9rZjhO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:46:07 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNe9rZg$8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:45:16 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9rZh6y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:45:14 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9rZh0O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:44:17 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 90 XPAR xZKNe9rZeUJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:43:24 FR0000120578 79.1600 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9rZMfa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:42:32 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 90 XPAR xZKNe9rZN$6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:41:43 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 90 XPAR xZKNe9rZKpx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:40:46 FR0000120578 78.8700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZL2F MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:40:45 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe9rZLDC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:40:45 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9rZLDG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:39:49 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9rZIOM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:39:40 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNe9rZJZj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:39:18 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9rZJCJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:38:09 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9rZHZy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:38:07 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rZHfN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:37:13 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9rZUoX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:37:12 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9rZUoH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:36:37 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe9rZVhb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:36:37 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe9rZVhZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:36:37 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZVhC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:36:37 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9rZVh8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:35:28 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9rZSTW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:35:28 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9rZSTY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:34:41 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9rZTVr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:34:41 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9rZTVv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:33:43 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9rZRjP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:33:42 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZRld MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:33:42 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9rZRlh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:32:51 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZOof MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:32:51 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9rZOoh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:32:06 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9rZPpG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:32:06 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9rZPpI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:31:14 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe9rZ61m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:31:14 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNe9rZ61y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:29:15 FR0000120578 79.1500 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9rZ5mS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:29:15 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9rZ5pi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:28:36 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rZ2mD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:28:29 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9rZ237 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:27:33 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9rZ3Rz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:27:31 FR0000120578 78.9500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9rZ0ac MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:26:37 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe9rZ1rB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:26:37 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe9rZ1rD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:26:37 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe9rZ1rF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:26:37 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe9rZ1rH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:24:51 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9rZFOJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:24:51 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9rZFOP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:24:00 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9rZDWl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:23:10 FR0000120578 78.9400 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe9rZAst MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:21:24 FR0000120578 79.0200 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9rZ8Ev MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:21:24 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9rZ8EJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:20:37 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9rZ96F MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:20:37 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNe9rZ96H MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:19:32 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qStcZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:19:01 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qStLy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:19:01 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qStLD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:19:01 FR0000120578 79.0800 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qStLF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:17:29 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qSrOf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:17:29 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qSrOl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:17:13 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNe9qSof@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:16:16 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qSp4i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:16:05 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qSpSo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:15:09 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qSnWm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:15:09 FR0000120578 78.9900 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe9qSnWo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:14:19 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qS@rP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:13:25 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9qS$wW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:12:28 FR0000120578 79.0500 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9qSyUF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:11:44 FR0000120578 79.0300 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNe9qSzRR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:11:44 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9qSzQp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:10:42 FR0000120578 79.0600 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNe9qSxua MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:09:51 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qSuTh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:09:00 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9qScg0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:08:59 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe9qSctY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:08:05 FR0000120578 79.0900 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe9qSd5G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:07:15 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qSa2d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:07:15 FR0000120578 79.0400 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qSa2k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:06:19 FR0000120578 79.1000 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNe9qSYZC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:08 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qSZKr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:08 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9qSZKt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:08 FR0000120578 79.1700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qSZK9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:08 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qSZKL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:04 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qSWaa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:05:04 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qSWaY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:03:38 FR0000120578 79.0700 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qSkdK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:02:54 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe9qSlmc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:02:54 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNe9qSlmO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:02:02 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe9qSiAp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:02:01 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qSiAG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:02:01 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9qSiAI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:00:58 FR0000120578 79.2200 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNe9qSgsq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:00:18 FR0000120578 79.3200 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe9qShsD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  16:00:18 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 83 XPAR xZKNe9qShsS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:59:25 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qSfin MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:59:24 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qSfiB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:59:21 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qSfeE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:59:21 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe9qSfeG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:58:35 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qSMu2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:58:28 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qSM18 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:57:32 FR0000120578 79.2800 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qSNHZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:56:55 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qSKEn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:56:55 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe9qSKEu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:55:42 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qSInl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:54:50 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qSJ4i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:54:49 FR0000120578 79.2100 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe9qSJ4T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:53:12 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe9qSHNo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:53:12 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9qSHNq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:53:12 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 90 XPAR xZKNe9qSHN1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:52:19 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qSVjF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:52:19 FR0000120578 79.1300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qSVjH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:51:18 FR0000120578 79.2000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qSSAk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:50:33 FR0000120578 79.2600 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9qSTGo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:50:33 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 90 XPAR xZKNe9qSTG1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:49:45 FR0000120578 79.2500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qSQB5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:48:49 FR0000120578 79.2300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qSObw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:48:49 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qSOb3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:48:01 FR0000120578 79.1800 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qSPeL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:47:59 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qSPs3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:47:00 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qS6Cz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:46:06 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe9qS7IE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:46:02 FR0000120578 79.2400 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qS4ay MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:45:05 FR0000120578 79.2700 EUR 94 XPAR xZKNe9qS5@n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:44:20 FR0000120578 79.4200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qS2wq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:44:13 FR0000120578 79.3900 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qS21T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:42:43 FR0000120578 79.3300 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qS0oI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:42:43 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qS0oU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:42:40 FR0000120578 79.3000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qS0@N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:41:33 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qSEbj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:41:33 FR0000120578 79.1200 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qSEbl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:40:43 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qSFae MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:40:43 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9qSFak MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:39:03 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe9qSDon MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:39:03 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qSDoy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:38:00 FR0000120578 78.9300 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe9qSA2s MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:37:09 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qSB16 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:36:17 FR0000120578 78.7400 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9qS8NO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:36:17 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe9qS8NQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:36:17 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qS8MX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:36:17 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qS8MZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:36:17 FR0000120578 78.7400 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qS8Me MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:35:21 FR0000120578 78.7300 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qTsjS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:34:30 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qTt5x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:34:29 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 94 XPAR xZKNe9qTt4o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:33:47 FR0000120578 78.7600 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qTqB8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:33:38 FR0000120578 78.7500 EUR 118 XPAR xZKNe9qTrbD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:32:45 FR0000120578 78.6800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qTo3r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:32:43 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNe9qToCo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:32:00 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe9qTmbg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:31:59 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTma@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:31:54 FR0000120578 78.4500 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qTmk4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:31:54 FR0000120578 78.4600 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9qTmk8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:30:58 FR0000120578 78.2400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTnM9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:30:58 FR0000120578 78.2500 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qTnMB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:30:04 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qT$fi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:30:04 FR0000120578 78.3800 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qT$fo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:30:03 FR0000120578 78.3900 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe9qT$eg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:29:26 FR0000120578 78.5000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qTyaN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:29:26 FR0000120578 78.5100 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qTyaP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:28:22 FR0000120578 78.3300 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe9qTzkJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:27:41 FR0000120578 78.2600 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qTzIj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:26:38 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe9qTwQy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:26:37 FR0000120578 78.2300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qTxal MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:26:37 FR0000120578 78.2400 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qTxao MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:25:42 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qTxRi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:24:48 FR0000120578 78.2400 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qTuQc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:23:54 FR0000120578 78.2900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qTvPf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:23:03 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qTcLf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:21:18 FR0000120578 78.1200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTaoU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:21:18 FR0000120578 78.1300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTazj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:19:30 FR0000120578 78.0200 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qTYvY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:19:30 FR0000120578 78.0000 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qTYvf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:18:44 FR0000120578 77.8900 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qTZiI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:17:55 FR0000120578 77.8700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTZQr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:16:53 FR0000120578 77.9400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qTXYk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:15:03 FR0000120578 77.7400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTllY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:15:03 FR0000120578 77.7500 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTlle MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:14:11 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTlPk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:13:21 FR0000120578 78.0100 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qTiI0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:13:21 FR0000120578 78.0100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qTiI2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:12:32 FR0000120578 77.9900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTjEg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:11:45 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qTg$O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:10:39 FR0000120578 78.1800 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTh1P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:09:50 FR0000120578 78.2900 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qTe4@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:09:50 FR0000120578 78.2900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qTe40 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:09:03 FR0000120578 78.4700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qTf@r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:08:03 FR0000120578 78.4800 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qTMm9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:07:10 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qTMR9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:06:13 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qTNSi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:05:31 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qTKFa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:04:30 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qTLD@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:03:43 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9qTItM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:03:42 FR0000120578 78.3100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qTIs8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:02:48 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qTJl$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:01:50 FR0000120578 78.4900 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9qTJQ7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  15:01:07 FR0000120578 78.4900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qTGDE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:59:19 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTUnQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:59:19 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTUmg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:58:35 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTVdk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:57:29 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTVQI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:56:41 FR0000120578 78.3200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qTS8i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:55:38 FR0000120578 78.4100 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe9qTT8b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:54:48 FR0000120578 78.2900 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9qTQ7X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:54:03 FR0000120578 78.3100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qTRsP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:53:02 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qTOnV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:52:18 FR0000120578 78.2500 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe9qTPXP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:52:18 FR0000120578 78.2500 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe9qTPXR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:51:16 FR0000120578 78.2600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qT6YF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:51:15 FR0000120578 78.2700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qT6jx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:50:38 FR0000120578 78.2500 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qT6Ch MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:49:40 FR0000120578 78.2000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qT76M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:48:42 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qT4xG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:47:52 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qT5rb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:46:49 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qT2WO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:45:57 FR0000120578 78.5200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qT2OF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:45:04 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qT3LR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:45:03 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qT3KH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:44:10 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qT07m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:43:54 FR0000120578 78.4100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qT0Vn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:42:00 FR0000120578 78.4200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTE2w MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:42:00 FR0000120578 78.4100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qTEDz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:39:50 FR0000120578 78.4800 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe9qTC3u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:39:50 FR0000120578 78.4800 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNe9qTC3w MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:39:50 FR0000120578 78.4800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qTC3y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:39:50 FR0000120578 78.4900 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qTC37 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:39:03 FR0000120578 78.3800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qTDt0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:38:02 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qTAn7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:38:01 FR0000120578 78.4600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qTAmZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:37:06 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qTBlv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:35:29 FR0000120578 78.6200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qT8St MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:35:29 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qT8S@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:33:33 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe9qUs9S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:33:33 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNe9qUs9U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:33:33 FR0000120578 78.6800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qUs8j MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:32:41 FR0000120578 78.6200 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qUtD3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:32:03 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qUqy$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:30:54 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qUr5l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:30:05 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qUo1d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:30:02 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe9qUoFZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:28:29 FR0000120578 78.6700 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qUmYA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:26:48 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qUn2a MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:24:47 FR0000120578 78.6800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qU$@1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:23:51 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qUyfD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:22:20 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qUzwI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:22:18 FR0000120578 78.8800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qUz4G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:21:25 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUwv4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:20:21 FR0000120578 78.7800 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUxzT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:17:43 FR0000120578 78.7900 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qUvBb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:17:43 FR0000120578 78.8000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qUvBh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:16:05 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qUdPZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:14:08 FR0000120578 78.7800 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe9qUbDk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:12:30 FR0000120578 78.9200 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qUYQ4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:10:40 FR0000120578 78.9000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qUWxG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:08:49 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUkra MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:07:55 FR0000120578 78.6000 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qUliD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:06:46 FR0000120578 78.7100 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe9qUil8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:04:30 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUggD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:03:42 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qUgRs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:02:40 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qUhUR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:02:40 FR0000120578 78.5700 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qUhPv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:01:46 FR0000120578 78.3900 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUeIL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:00:57 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qUfAi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  14:00:22 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qUMxX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:59:06 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qUNFB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:57:26 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe9qULf2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:57:25 FR0000120578 78.2900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qULfB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:55:34 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qUII7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:53:54 FR0000120578 78.2500 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qUG@W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:52:03 FR0000120578 78.2600 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qUU$j MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:50:19 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qUVMy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:49:25 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qUSEX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:49:25 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qUSFT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:49:25 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qUSFV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:47:40 FR0000120578 78.5200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qUQgp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:45:52 FR0000120578 78.4900 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qURGO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:44:05 FR0000120578 78.5100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qUPsb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:42:17 FR0000120578 78.5400 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qU7do MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:40:33 FR0000120578 78.4300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qU4Ac MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:38:49 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe9qU2ru MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:38:49 FR0000120578 78.3400 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qU2rw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:37:12 FR0000120578 78.1100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qU3wT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:33:30 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qUEph MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:33:30 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qUEpm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:31:41 FR0000120578 77.7700 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qUFTC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:31:00 FR0000120578 77.6500 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe9qUC6g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:29:05 FR0000120578 77.5000 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qUAru MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:27:18 FR0000120578 77.2700 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qUB6i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:25:36 FR0000120578 77.3100 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qU8Tp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:23:46 FR0000120578 77.2500 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qVsyD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:22:02 FR0000120578 77.3200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qVqaX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:18:34 FR0000120578 77.5400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qVoNy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:18:34 FR0000120578 77.5500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe9qVoN9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:16:43 FR0000120578 77.5500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qVmzW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:15:07 FR0000120578 77.3300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qVnBK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:13:14 FR0000120578 77.3000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qV$fb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:11:23 FR0000120578 77.2200 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qVyGs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:09:44 FR0000120578 77.1500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qVwfE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:06:24 FR0000120578 77.0500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qVv$5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:06:24 FR0000120578 77.0600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qVv$A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:04:25 FR0000120578 76.8800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qVdXY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:03:30 FR0000120578 76.8400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qVdI1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:02:57 FR0000120578 76.8500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qVatS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:02:00 FR0000120578 76.8300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qVbnL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  13:00:50 FR0000120578 76.8000 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qVYgt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:59:55 FR0000120578 76.9000 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe9qVZky MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:57:15 FR0000120578 76.8900 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9qVXpD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:57:15 FR0000120578 76.8900 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe9qVXpF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:57:15 FR0000120578 76.9100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qVXpR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:56:21 FR0000120578 76.9600 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qVkbI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:55:29 FR0000120578 77.2200 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe9qVkBl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:53:45 FR0000120578 77.3000 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qViX8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:52:06 FR0000120578 77.2500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9qVjx$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:51:05 FR0000120578 77.2000 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe9qVgtG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:51:05 FR0000120578 77.2000 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe9qVgsn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:49:22 FR0000120578 76.7900 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qVhDy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:47:33 FR0000120578 76.8400 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe9qVfdf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:45:50 FR0000120578 76.8700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qVM$h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:44:07 FR0000120578 77.0100 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qVNNr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:42:17 FR0000120578 76.9000 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qVLyz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:40:31 FR0000120578 76.8300 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qVISk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:38:54 FR0000120578 77.1500 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe9qVGWI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:36:56 FR0000120578 77.2800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe9qVHBX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:35:11 FR0000120578 77.1500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qVViQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:34:17 FR0000120578 77.2100 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qVVSN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:32:35 FR0000120578 77.1900 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qVTuh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:30:44 FR0000120578 77.2500 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qVQV7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:29:13 FR0000120578 77.2100 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qVOqU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:27:23 FR0000120578 77.1900 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qVPAf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:25:30 FR0000120578 77.1800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qV7@O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:24:33 FR0000120578 77.1800 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe9qV4eY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:22:53 FR0000120578 77.4000 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe9qV55L MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:21:11 FR0000120578 77.5800 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe9qV2G0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:18:25 FR0000120578 77.7200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qV1hp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:18:25 FR0000120578 77.7300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qV1hx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:17:41 FR0000120578 77.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe9qV1JI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:15:43 FR0000120578 77.6500 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qVFUD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:14:10 FR0000120578 77.7400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qVBrt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:12:16 FR0000120578 77.6200 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNe9qV9cv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:12:15 FR0000120578 77.6200 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe9qV9cw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:12:15 FR0000120578 77.6100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qV9c2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:11:23 FR0000120578 77.4800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOsWp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:10:34 FR0000120578 77.5200 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qOsJ7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:07:52 FR0000120578 77.6100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOrm1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:07:52 FR0000120578 77.6200 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOrmB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:06:56 FR0000120578 77.6600 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9qOoq0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:06:56 FR0000120578 77.6600 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe9qOoq2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:05:10 FR0000120578 77.5300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOmXM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:04:18 FR0000120578 77.4500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qOna5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:03:30 FR0000120578 77.5400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qOnTr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:02:30 FR0000120578 77.6000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qO$kC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:02:30 FR0000120578 77.6100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qO$fS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:01:49 FR0000120578 77.4200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qOys4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  12:00:55 FR0000120578 77.3800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qOztx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:58:59 FR0000120578 77.3200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOxwo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:58:59 FR0000120578 77.3300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOxwq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:58:03 FR0000120578 77.3400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOuxN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:57:13 FR0000120578 77.4100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qOvZq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:55:31 FR0000120578 77.3500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOdZ@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:55:31 FR0000120578 77.3400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOdZA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:54:47 FR0000120578 77.3700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qOdEw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:53:48 FR0000120578 77.2700 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOa7P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:52:50 FR0000120578 77.1100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOb1t MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:51:06 FR0000120578 77.2100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOZm4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:51:06 FR0000120578 77.2200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOZmA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:50:08 FR0000120578 77.2000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOWYP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:49:22 FR0000120578 77.2200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOWBG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:48:27 FR0000120578 77.2500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOXwL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:47:37 FR0000120578 77.2100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOkZH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:46:39 FR0000120578 77.2000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOlY4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:45:41 FR0000120578 77.2200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOiaG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:44:48 FR0000120578 77.3100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOiVn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:44:00 FR0000120578 77.3500 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qOjE6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:43:10 FR0000120578 77.4100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qOgnk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:41:17 FR0000120578 77.4500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOhIV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:41:17 FR0000120578 77.4600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qOhTd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:40:33 FR0000120578 77.4200 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qOe4R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:39:31 FR0000120578 77.3500 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qOfvR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:38:39 FR0000120578 77.4100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qOMrV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:37:53 FR0000120578 77.4100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qONbr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:36:52 FR0000120578 77.3600 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qONMq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:35:13 FR0000120578 77.4300 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qOLh4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:35:13 FR0000120578 77.4200 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qOLhG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:34:18 FR0000120578 77.4800 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qOLRx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:34:17 FR0000120578 77.4900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qOLQO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:33:19 FR0000120578 77.5500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qOIBz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:32:31 FR0000120578 77.5800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qOJxo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:31:45 FR0000120578 77.6700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qOGlr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:30:44 FR0000120578 77.7500 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9qOHac MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:29:54 FR0000120578 77.9200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNe9qOHUb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:29:00 FR0000120578 77.9100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe9qOUAu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:29:00 FR0000120578 77.9300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOULW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:28:02 FR0000120578 77.8900 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOV1q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:27:16 FR0000120578 77.8800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOSlV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:25:29 FR0000120578 78.0400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOTLp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:25:29 FR0000120578 78.0600 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qOTLx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:24:33 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOQ0x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:23:37 FR0000120578 78.0200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qORs4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:21:55 FR0000120578 78.0200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOOID MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:21:55 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOOIJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:21:10 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qOPoc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:20:14 FR0000120578 78.1300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qO6fm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:19:28 FR0000120578 78.1500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qO7b7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:18:21 FR0000120578 78.0900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qO7QA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:18:20 FR0000120578 78.0700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qO4b7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:17:32 FR0000120578 78.1500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qO4IR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:15:43 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qO2wz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:15:43 FR0000120578 78.2100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qO2w2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:14:49 FR0000120578 78.2700 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qO3$K MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:14:49 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qO3@p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:13:11 FR0000120578 78.2000 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qO0Pb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:13:11 FR0000120578 78.2100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qO0Ph MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:12:17 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qO18d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:11:17 FR0000120578 78.1900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qOED6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:10:32 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qOFm$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:09:28 FR0000120578 78.2200 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe9qOCvt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:08:37 FR0000120578 78.1700 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe9qODrk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:07:51 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qOAlz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:07:50 FR0000120578 78.3100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qOAke MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:06:53 FR0000120578 78.1100 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNe9qOAQn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:05:17 FR0000120578 77.9400 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9qO8fE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:05:17 FR0000120578 77.9500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qO8fT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:04:16 FR0000120578 77.7200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qO9cL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:03:20 FR0000120578 77.8700 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qO9I2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:02:32 FR0000120578 77.8700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qPsER MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:02:31 FR0000120578 77.8800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPs83 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:01:35 FR0000120578 77.8600 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe9qPtx6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:01:35 FR0000120578 77.8600 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNe9qPtxG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  11:00:41 FR0000120578 77.9000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qPqxv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:59:46 FR0000120578 77.8800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPrp5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:58:56 FR0000120578 77.8000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPodu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:58:13 FR0000120578 77.8200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPo5l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:57:09 FR0000120578 77.7300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPpzB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:56:24 FR0000120578 77.5800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPmpn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:55:26 FR0000120578 77.6300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPngY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:54:30 FR0000120578 77.5500 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qPnR@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:53:01 FR0000120578 77.6500 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe9qP$y2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:53:01 FR0000120578 77.6500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qP$y4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:53:01 FR0000120578 77.6600 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qP$yP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:51:49 FR0000120578 77.5400 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe9qPy5w MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:50:57 FR0000120578 77.4700 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qPzvl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:49:54 FR0000120578 77.6100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe9qPwwt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:49:54 FR0000120578 77.6200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPwwC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:48:23 FR0000120578 77.7100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPxR7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:47:29 FR0000120578 77.7300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPuK$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:46:32 FR0000120578 77.7000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qPv1Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:46:31 FR0000120578 77.7100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPv12 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:45:37 FR0000120578 77.8200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPcm9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:44:47 FR0000120578 77.7600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPdal MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:43:58 FR0000120578 77.7000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPd28 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:43:52 FR0000120578 77.6900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qPdFw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:43:03 FR0000120578 77.6100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPaoz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:42:05 FR0000120578 77.4400 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPblO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:41:17 FR0000120578 77.3200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPbT3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:40:35 FR0000120578 77.1300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPYxw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:39:28 FR0000120578 77.1900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPZ0Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:37:45 FR0000120578 77.2900 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe9qPXWj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:37:45 FR0000120578 77.2900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe9qPXWl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:37:45 FR0000120578 77.2800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPXWq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:37:06 FR0000120578 77.4200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPX8h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:36:05 FR0000120578 77.3600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPkMS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:35:11 FR0000120578 77.5200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qPlFp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:34:14 FR0000120578 77.5500 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qPi4E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:33:15 FR0000120578 77.5400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qPj7W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:31:35 FR0000120578 77.8000 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qPhpa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:31:35 FR0000120578 77.8100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qPhp0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:30:42 FR0000120578 77.8300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qPeiB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:29:54 FR0000120578 78.0200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPeUp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:28:53 FR0000120578 77.9600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPfNA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:27:58 FR0000120578 78.0200 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPM1M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:27:04 FR0000120578 78.1500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPNyG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:26:11 FR0000120578 78.1000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qPKX2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:26:11 FR0000120578 78.1000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qPKX4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:25:30 FR0000120578 78.1100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qPKEu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:25:22 FR0000120578 78.0600 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9qPKMQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:24:27 FR0000120578 78.1700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qPL9l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:24:27 FR0000120578 78.1700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qPL9n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:24:27 FR0000120578 78.1700 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe9qPL9p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:23:45 FR0000120578 78.2700 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNe9qPInn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:23:45 FR0000120578 78.2700 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNe9qPInp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:23:36 FR0000120578 78.1700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe9qPIua MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:21:56 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe9qPJO3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:21:56 FR0000120578 78.4100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPJO8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:21:00 FR0000120578 78.4300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPGM2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:20:05 FR0000120578 78.4100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPHL2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:19:18 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPUvN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:18:28 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPVhu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:17:21 FR0000120578 78.4500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPSqP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:16:30 FR0000120578 78.4700 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qPTez MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:15:45 FR0000120578 78.5500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qPTTE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:14:49 FR0000120578 78.4900 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe9qPQGJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:13:00 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPOnZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:13:00 FR0000120578 78.3100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPOnN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:12:08 FR0000120578 78.3900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPOQ5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:11:15 FR0000120578 78.3700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qPPG@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:10:20 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qP6BI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:09:33 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe9qP74g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:09:33 FR0000120578 78.4000 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe9qP74i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:09:26 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qP7Cb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:08:58 FR0000120578 78.3600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qP4kW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:06:53 FR0000120578 78.4400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qP2ra MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:06:53 FR0000120578 78.4500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qP2ri MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:06:33 FR0000120578 78.5000 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qP21p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:05:00 FR0000120578 78.6000 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qP0eR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:04:15 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qP1dI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:03:18 FR0000120578 78.6100 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qP1Pz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:02:24 FR0000120578 78.6300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qPENE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:01:29 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe9qPF8e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  10:00:35 FR0000120578 78.5800 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qPCM5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:59:50 FR0000120578 78.5400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe9qPDSU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:59:00 FR0000120578 78.5400 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe9qPAEg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:57:57 FR0000120578 78.6200 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qPBR1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:57:05 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qP8TC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:57:05 FR0000120578 78.8400 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9qP8TH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:57:05 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe9qP8TJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:56:05 FR0000120578 78.6400 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe9qP9Vv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:54:06 FR0000120578 78.0800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQqjg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:53:07 FR0000120578 78.1000 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQrf5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:52:10 FR0000120578 78.1600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qQojn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:49:12 FR0000120578 78.1400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qQneM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:49:12 FR0000120578 78.1300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qQneT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:46:17 FR0000120578 78.2800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qQyzR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:46:17 FR0000120578 78.3000 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe9qQyyJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:44:19 FR0000120578 78.4500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe9qQwpO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:44:18 FR0000120578 78.4500 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNe9qQwzx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:42:18 FR0000120578 78.9100 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qQuoy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:40:27 FR0000120578 79.4400 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQcjQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:39:22 FR0000120578 79.3400 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNe9qQdsH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:38:31 FR0000120578 79.4000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qQalo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:37:35 FR0000120578 79.5000 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQbl7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:36:29 FR0000120578 79.4800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe9qQYyo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:35:30 FR0000120578 79.5100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQZpN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:35:30 FR0000120578 79.5100 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe9qQZpP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:34:26 FR0000120578 79.5600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qQW2q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:33:31 FR0000120578 79.9200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qQX@S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:32:28 FR0000120578 79.9000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qQkos MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:31:30 FR0000120578 80.0300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qQltB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:30:30 FR0000120578 79.9400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe9qQi7n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:29:31 FR0000120578 79.8100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe9qQjHZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:28:32 FR0000120578 79.8600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe9qQg8Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:27:33 FR0000120578 79.8000 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe9qQhFV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:26:36 FR0000120578 79.7100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe9qQex4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:24:37 FR0000120578 79.6300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qQMsx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:24:37 FR0000120578 79.6000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qQMs0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:23:37 FR0000120578 79.1900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qQNlf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:22:38 FR0000120578 79.5000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qQKmO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:21:41 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe9qQLxi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:20:40 FR0000120578 79.0100 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe9qQIxE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:19:41 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9qQJOR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:19:41 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9qQJOT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:19:41 FR0000120578 79.1100 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe9qQJOV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:18:42 FR0000120578 78.8500 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe9qQGSr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:17:43 FR0000120578 78.6600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe9qQH91 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:16:46 FR0000120578 78.8200 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qQULm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:15:45 FR0000120578 78.5600 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe9qQVwh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:14:49 FR0000120578 78.9800 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe9qQSyw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:13:48 FR0000120578 78.3900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qQTkB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:12:51 FR0000120578 78.1300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe9qQTUT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:11:49 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe9qQQTM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:10:50 FR0000120578 78.5200 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe9qQRM3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:10:50 FR0000120578 78.5200 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe9qQRM5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:10:50 FR0000120578 78.5200 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe9qQRM7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:09:52 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe9qQOQt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:09:52 FR0000120578 79.0000 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe9qQOQ0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:08:53 FR0000120578 78.8600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe9qQPQ7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:07:53 FR0000120578 78.1200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe9qQ6UH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:06:54 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe9qQ4Kl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:06:54 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qQ4Kn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:06:54 FR0000120578 78.8300 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNe9qQ4Kp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:05:55 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe9qQ298 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:05:55 FR0000120578 78.0300 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe9qQ29F MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:04:57 FR0000120578 79.6700 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe9qQ1iK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:04:57 FR0000120578 79.6800 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe9qQ1iM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 04/09/25  09:04:57 FR0000120578 79.6900 EUR 141 XPAR xZKNe9qQ1iO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:15:39 FR0000120578 85.8600 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2afmMT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:15:39 FR0000120578 85.8700 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2afmMV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:14:40 FR0000120578 85.8400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe2af@19 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:14:39 FR0000120578 85.8400 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2af@32 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2afyDw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2afyD@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:13:31 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNe2afyD0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:13:20 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2afyUj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:11:54 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2afxe$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:11:53 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2afxry MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:10:54 FR0000120578 85.8700 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2afuHp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:10:11 FR0000120578 85.8500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe2afvM@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:10:08 FR0000120578 85.8500 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2afvVr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:09:41 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2afc4J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:07:51 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe2afbh5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:07:01 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNe2afY5A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:06:00 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe2afWlC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:04:56 FR0000120578 85.8300 EUR 86 XPAR xZKNe2afXPJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:03:44 FR0000120578 85.8600 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNe2aflMy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:03:44 FR0000120578 85.8600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe2aflM2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:03:44 FR0000120578 85.8600 EUR 80 XPAR xZKNe2aflM4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:02:07 FR0000120578 85.8500 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNe2afghM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:01:01 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2afhQ9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:01:01 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe2afhQB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  17:01:01 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2afhQF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:59:53 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNe2afMfi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:59:00 FR0000120578 85.7600 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2afNPw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:58:08 FR0000120578 85.7700 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe2afLdM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:57:00 FR0000120578 85.7700 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2afI9b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:56:12 FR0000120578 85.7300 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2afJNm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:55:01 FR0000120578 85.8100 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2afHJY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:55:01 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2afHJ@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:54:50 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2afUWe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:54:50 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNe2afUWg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:53:04 FR0000120578 85.7800 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe2afSAK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:53:04 FR0000120578 85.7800 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNe2afSAM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:53:04 FR0000120578 85.7800 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2afSAO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:52:03 FR0000120578 85.7300 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2afQes MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:51:11 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2afRyX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:50:05 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2afPr5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:49:12 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNe2af6ub MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:48:19 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2af7NC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:47:45 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2af41b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:47:18 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2af5qS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:45:53 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2af3yo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:45:53 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2af3yq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:45:44 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe2af30B MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:44:33 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2af1vF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:44:33 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe2af1vH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:43:19 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2afFhF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:42:45 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2afCZx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:42:35 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe2afC@e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:37 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2afD15 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:03 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2afAvA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:03 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2afAvC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:03 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2afAvE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:03 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2afAvG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:41:03 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2afAvI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:39:21 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2af8JE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:39:21 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2af8IK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:18 FR0000120578 85.6400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2agsr2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:18 FR0000120578 85.6500 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNe2agsqG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:08 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2ags4O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:08 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe2ags4Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:08 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2ags4S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:38:08 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2ags4U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:37:04 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNe2agqka MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:37:04 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2agqkW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:37:04 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2agqkY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:34:19 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNe2agmke MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:33:24 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe2agn@9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:33:24 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2agnv5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:33:09 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNe2agnH$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:33:09 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2agnH1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:31:51 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNe2agyzP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:30:25 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNe2agw2O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:29:47 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2agxFE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:28:51 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2agvnn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:27:31 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2agdmM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:26:47 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2agav$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:26:47 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2agav4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:26:07 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2agboi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:24:02 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2agWue MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:24:02 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe2agWuk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:22:39 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2agkeB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:50 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aglyf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:50 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2aglyh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2agieT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe2agih@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2agihs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2agihu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNe2agihw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:21:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2agihy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:19:37 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aggNg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:19:37 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNe2aggNi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:18:46 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe2ageeW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:18:17 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2agfdB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:18:17 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2agfdD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:16:52 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe2agNx5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:16:33 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe2agKbH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:14:39 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 83 XPAR xZKNe2agJZL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:13:24 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2agHkq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:13:24 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNe2agHks MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:13:24 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2agHku MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:13:24 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe2agHkH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:11:44 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2agSZv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:11:37 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe2agStf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:09:29 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2agRFp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:09:29 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2agREa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:08:44 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe2agOOT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:08:44 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNe2agOOV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:08:44 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2agORX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:08:07 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2ag6cv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:06:33 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2ag4Ee MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:06:24 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2ag4JD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:05:00 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2ag3rp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:05:00 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe2ag3rw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:03:55 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNe2ag1ce MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:03:17 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNe2agEWW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:03:17 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNe2agEWb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:03:17 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2agEWd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:03:17 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2agEWf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:01:57 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2agDYI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:01:30 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2agDVS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:01:20 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2agAfx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  16:01:20 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2agAfz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:59:57 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2ag9UE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:58:56 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2ahtKh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:57:29 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2ahoba MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:57:29 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2ahobz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:56:20 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2ahpH7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:55:15 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2ahnIV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:55:15 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahnTX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:54:05 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2ahyp8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:54:05 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahypA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:52:08 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2ahuvJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:52:08 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2ahuuf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:51:10 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNe2ahcqi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:51:10 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNe2ahcqk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:51:10 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2ahcqm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:50:11 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2ahdJZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:49:18 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2ahbZ@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:48:16 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2ahYJX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:47:42 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2ahZNM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:47:32 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2ahWeP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:46:12 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2ahktc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:45:13 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2ahiih MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:44:23 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2ahj8T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:43:21 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe2ahh44 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:43:21 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2ahh46 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:42:15 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe2ahft2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:42:15 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2ahft4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:41:38 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2ahMrt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:41:27 FR0000120578 85.6500 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2ahM9P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:40:15 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNe2ahK29 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:39:24 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahIha MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:38:21 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2ahJHq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:37:23 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe2ahHrk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:36:18 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2ahUR4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:36:18 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2ahUR6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:36:18 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2ahUR8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:26 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2ahQmM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:26 FR0000120578 85.6600 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNe2ahQmO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:26 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2ahQpX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:18 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe2ahQwm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:05 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNe2ahQT6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:05 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2ahQT8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:34:05 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2ahQTA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:33:35 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2ahRU1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:33:35 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahRU3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:35 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahPMC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:35 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2ahPME MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:34 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2ahPGb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:34 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe2ahPGd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:34 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNe2ahPGf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:32:34 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2ahPGZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:31:32 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2ah7HW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:31:32 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2ah7Hb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:31:32 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2ah7Hd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:31:32 FR0000120578 85.6400 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2ah7Hh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:30:28 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2ah2Y9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:30:28 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe2ah2YH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:30:28 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2ah2YJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:30:28 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2ah2YL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:29:30 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2ah0jG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:29:29 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2ah0k1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:27:28 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahESz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:27:28 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2ahES9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:26:57 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe2ahF6d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:25:00 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2ahAXd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:25:00 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2ahAXs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:23:35 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2ahBPJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:22:55 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe2ah8Mj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:21:42 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2aas5k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:21:42 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2aas5m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:21:42 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2aas5o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:21:10 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aatkE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:19:45 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aarqt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:19:26 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2aarFW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:17:48 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aapCa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:16:56 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aamND MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:16:15 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2aan72 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:16:15 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aan74 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:15:26 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2aa@5N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:12:44 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe2aazzR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:11:04 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2aaxtr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:11:04 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2aaxtt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:08:48 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aavCX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:08:30 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNe2aacZ7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:07:20 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aadox MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:05:53 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2aabjK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:05:14 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNe2aabIg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:05:14 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aabIi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:04:11 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe2aaZbJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:02:03 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aaXBa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:02:03 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aaXAJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  15:00:25 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2aal2C MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:59:12 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2aajc3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:58:01 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2aag5Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:57:25 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2aahqq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:57:25 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aahqs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:55:24 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2aafMf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:55:24 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2aafMl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:54:03 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2aaN57 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:52:12 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNe2aaLFo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:52:12 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe2aaLFq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:52:12 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2aaLFs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:50:08 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aaGa3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:48:11 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2aaUgo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:46:29 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe2aaS1c MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:44:03 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aaR$h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:44:03 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aaR$b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:44:03 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2aaR$d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:44:03 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNe2aaR$f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:41:15 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aa6IG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:40:11 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe2aa4fy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:35:23 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2aa1LJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:35:23 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2aa1LP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2aaCav MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2aaCa@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe2aaCa0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aaCa2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aaCa4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2aaCa6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:31:45 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2aaAci MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:27:41 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe2absGh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:27:41 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe2absGn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:26:26 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2abqi2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:23:40 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2abpjY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:21:38 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2abnyw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:17:39 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2abzKz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:17:39 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2abzK0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:15:44 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe2abudr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:13:46 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2abcee MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:10:40 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe2abbyD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:10:40 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2abbyF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:10:40 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2abbyK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:08:16 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2abWZQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:03:55 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2abiAO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:03:55 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2abiLd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:02:05 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2abhkr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  14:00:31 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe2abeTW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:58:10 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe2abNG@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:55:18 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2abJjT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:55:18 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNe2abJjV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:53:04 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2abHxK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:53:04 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2abHwd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:51:06 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe2abV5Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:49:21 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2abT38 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:47:26 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2abOdd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:47:26 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe2abOdf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:45:22 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe2ab65o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:43:18 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2ab490 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:41:43 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2ab2vu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:40:05 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNe2ab0m@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:37:29 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2abEIv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:37:29 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2abEIx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:35:28 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNe2abCJ0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:35:28 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2abCJ2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:35:28 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2abCJ4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:31:35 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2ab9W@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:29:50 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2actlp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:27:44 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2acrg3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:24:35 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2acmvx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:19:00 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2acw7J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:19:00 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2acw6f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:16:07 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2acvoF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:16:07 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2acvoH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:16:06 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2acvoV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:15:25 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2accY@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:13:30 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2acdOR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:13:30 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2acdOT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:07:52 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2acXvS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:07:52 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2acXud MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:06:25 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe2aclZN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:04:15 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2acji9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  13:02:07 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2ach2t MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:59:57 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe2acfRS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:58:03 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2acKbu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:56:18 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2acLDV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:56:18 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe2acLCl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:54:33 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNe2acJuJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:54:33 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2acJuL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:52:20 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe2acH4y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:50:40 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2acVjV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:48:56 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2acSTq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:46:15 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2acRmo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:44:29 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2acPhm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:44:29 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe2acPhF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:43:07 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNe2ac6wr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:43:07 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2ac6wt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:40:25 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNe2ac4V9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:40:25 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe2ac4VB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:37:41 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNe2ac3z9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:37:41 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2ac3zB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:35:35 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2ac1xE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:34:05 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe2acEPn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:32:11 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2acC2s MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:29:59 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2acAUV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:27:31 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2ac9sQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:26:01 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNe2adsFt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:23:00 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNe2adr7z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:21:16 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2adpal MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:18:52 FR0000120578 85.6400 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNe2adnoN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:16:00 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2ad$Ja MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:16:00 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe2ad$Jc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:16:00 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2ad$JY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:11:52 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adxG$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:11:52 FR0000120578 85.7300 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adxGJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:10:30 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNe2advfK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:08:00 FR0000120578 85.7500 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2addDF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:06:38 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adaMa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:04:24 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2adYIr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:02:08 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2adXdG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:02:07 FR0000120578 85.7300 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe2adXXH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  12:00:47 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2adk$x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:58:44 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNe2adi9l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:56:44 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2adgUs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:54:28 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2adfnQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:54:28 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2adfnS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:54:28 FR0000120578 85.7200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2adfnU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:53:37 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe2adMcs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:51:16 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe2adKwE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:51:16 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adKwG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:49:25 FR0000120578 85.7500 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2adIwf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:47:28 FR0000120578 85.7300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2adG5Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:45:25 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2adU1X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:43:17 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adSNM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:39:40 FR0000120578 85.8400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2adOze MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:39:40 FR0000120578 85.8500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2adOzk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:37:26 FR0000120578 85.7900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2ad7aK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:36:00 FR0000120578 85.8100 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2ad46P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:33:35 FR0000120578 85.8200 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2ad3mh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:31:40 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2ad1Ac MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:29:50 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2adFAy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:28:15 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNe2adDnQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:24:39 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2ad9g5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:22:45 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2aWtpq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:20:50 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2aWr$m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:20:50 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe2aWr$o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:17:43 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2aWmMY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:16:14 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aW@De MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:14:12 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2aWzoe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:10:11 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aWcJy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:10:11 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aWcJ2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:07:56 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aWb9O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:05:57 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNe2aWWlU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:04:09 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNe2aWkcA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:04:09 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2aWkcC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:02:39 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNe2aWlIo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:02:39 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2aWlIq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:00:45 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2aWglG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  11:00:45 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNe2aWgka MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:56:23 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aWN2G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:56:23 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2aWN2I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:55:03 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2aWLeV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:52:51 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNe2aWJ7I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:50:24 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2aWUmw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:50:24 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2aWUmy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:48:44 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2aWSsD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:48:44 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2aWSsF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:48:44 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNe2aWSsH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:45:18 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2aWOsk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:45:18 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNe2aWOso MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:40:41 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2aW5zz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:40:41 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aW5z$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:40:41 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNe2aW5z1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:40:41 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNe2aW5z3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:40:41 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 89 XPAR xZKNe2aW5z9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:37:36 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNe2aW0Ha MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:35:11 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2aWFLe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:35:11 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aWFLg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:35:11 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aWFLi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:32:39 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNe2aWAi4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:32:39 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aWAi6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:30:56 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2aW8aj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:28:50 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aXseP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:28:50 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aXseR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:28:50 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2aXseT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:26:43 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2aXqsg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:24:58 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNe2aXowI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:22:43 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNe2aXm8P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:20:47 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2aX@Kv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:19:17 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNe2aXyrW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:16:47 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNe2aXwMg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:16:47 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNe2aXwMi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:14:54 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNe2aXuNT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:12:54 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aXcI@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:10:57 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2aXbYP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:08:07 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2aXW0c MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:08:07 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aXW0m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:08:02 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2aXWKH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:05:06 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2aXlTa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:05:06 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2aXlTz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:04:31 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNe2aXiLa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:04:31 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2aXiLY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:03:06 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2aXgrD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:01:20 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNe2aXeqD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:01:20 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aXeqF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:01:20 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aXetX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  10:00:00 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aXMlf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:59:27 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNe2aXMAP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:59:27 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe2aXMAR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:57:14 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNe2aXLWa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:57:14 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNe2aXLWW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:55:08 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2aXJh7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:54:06 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aXGmA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:54:06 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aXGmC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:54:06 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aXGmE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:52:16 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNe2aXUmn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:50:16 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNe2aXSAW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:48:25 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNe2aXRcr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:48:25 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aXRct MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:48:25 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aXRcv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:46:15 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe2aXPmx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:44:38 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2aX7g1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:44:38 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNe2aX7g7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:44:21 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNe2aX76J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:41:21 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aX2n$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:41:21 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNe2aX2n1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:40:35 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aX3lE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:39:45 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNe2aX3Q5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:39:45 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aX3Q7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:38:36 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2aX1W@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:38:36 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe2aX1W0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:37:45 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe2aX1Pc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:37:45 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNe2aX1Pg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:37:45 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe2aX1PY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:35:38 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aXCW5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:35:38 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aXCW7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:35:38 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNe2aXCW9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:35:38 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2aXCWE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:35:38 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNe2aXCWG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:34:46 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNe2aXDaq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:34:46 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aXDas MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:32:43 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2aXBoB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:32:43 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2aXBoN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:31:30 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNe2aX83y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:29:51 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNe2aYsD6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:29:50 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNe2aYsCi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:28:34 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aYtDK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:28:34 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNe2aYtDM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:28:34 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNe2aYtCm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:24:57 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYoEO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:24:57 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYoEU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:23:37 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aYpNR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:23:37 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNe2aYpNT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:23:21 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNe2aYmWx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:21:48 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNe2aYn1Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:20:40 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNe2aY@VN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:20:40 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNe2aY@VP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:19:42 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNe2aYygu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:19:42 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNe2aYygw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:19:42 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNe2aYygy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:18:44 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe2aYzdN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:17:54 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNe2aYzTA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:16:46 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNe2aYwVy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:14:53 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe2aYupV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:14:53 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNe2aYuom MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:13:56 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYvcQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:12:24 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYcgo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:12:24 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYcgP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:10:57 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNe2aYdyR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:09:54 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNe2aYaDl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:08:52 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aYb6N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:07:56 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNe2aYYpr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:07:00 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNe2aYZe2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:05:09 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe2aYWQR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:05:09 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNe2aYXbb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:03:02 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNe2aYkIo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:03:02 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNe2aYkIv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:03:02 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNe2aYkIx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:03:02 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNe2aYkIz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:02:00 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNe2aYlQg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:01:32 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNe2aYimc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:01:02 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2aYjlT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:01:02 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 131 XPAR xZKNe2aYjkc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:01:02 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNe2aYjkW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 03/09/25  09:01:02 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNe2aYjkY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:27:16 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeSlyvVy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:27:16 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSlyvV9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:26:38 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSlycLs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:26:02 FR0000120578 84.6800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlydA0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:25:48 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSlyarc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:25:28 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSlyaNi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:25:13 FR0000120578 84.6800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlybj$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:24:55 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeSlybDK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:24:31 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlyYkl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:24:10 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSlyY9q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:23:42 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlyZqT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:23:40 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlyZmb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:22:38 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSlyXaf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:22:34 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlyXh5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:21:49 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlykDO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:21:39 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlykHJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:20:37 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlyiCM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:20:37 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSlyiCO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:20:35 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlyiNs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:19:45 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlyjQQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:19:40 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlygWz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:18:38 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNeSlyhID MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:17:47 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlyflN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:17:46 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeSlyfkl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:16:34 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSlyM9O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:16:30 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNeSlyMKR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:16:30 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSlyMKT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:16:30 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlyMNW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:16:08 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlyNYp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:14:40 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlyKSe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:14:12 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlyL$6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:14:11 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlyL@s MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:13:07 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlyI8J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:13:07 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 87 XPAR xZKNeSlyIBY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:11:47 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlyGpp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:11:47 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeSlyGpr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:11:46 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlyGou MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:11:46 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSlyGow MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:10:55 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlyHn5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:10:08 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlyUfs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:10:08 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 81 XPAR xZKNeSlyUf1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:09:09 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeSlyVtt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:09:09 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeSlyVtv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:08:14 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlySwm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:08:05 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlySBI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:06:48 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeSlyQi@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:05:50 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeSlyRDZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:04:49 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSlyOR@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:04:49 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlyOR0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:04:49 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlyOR2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:03:50 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNeSly6WH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:03:27 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 91 XPAR xZKNeSly65E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:01:54 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSly4mT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:01:54 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSly4mV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  17:01:03 FR0000120578 84.4800 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNeSly5z8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:59:57 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSly2JW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:59:14 FR0000120578 84.5800 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSly38z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:59:11 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSly3Lh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:57:37 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNeSly162 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:57:30 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSly1NF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:55:40 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeSlyFJi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:55:28 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSlyCYf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:53:40 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSlyDRe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:53:33 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlyAkR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:52:03 FR0000120578 84.6800 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeSlyBK3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:51:15 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 32 XPAR xZKNeSly83f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:51:15 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSly83l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:51:15 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNeSly83n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:50:14 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeSly99i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:49:05 FR0000120578 84.6800 EUR 93 XPAR xZKNeSlztjw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:47:47 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlzqJC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:47:47 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSlzqIa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:47:47 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlzqIc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:46:15 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlzo8G MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:46:15 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlzoBg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:46:15 FR0000120578 84.7000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlzoBi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:44:21 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSlzmNT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:44:21 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSlzmMh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:43:31 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSlznCq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:42:39 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSlz@4Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:41:13 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlzyrh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:40:30 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlzzWw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:39:24 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSlzwr5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:39:24 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeSlzwrR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:39:24 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSlzwrT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:38:26 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlzxnn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:38:26 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSlzxnp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:37:19 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNeSlzu2x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:36:31 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSlzvvr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:36:31 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlzvvt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:35:20 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeSlzcJn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:34:41 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSlzdCV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:34:41 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlzdFZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:33:20 FR0000120578 84.7700 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeSlzbW2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:32:46 FR0000120578 84.7700 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlzb1N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:32:22 FR0000120578 84.7400 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSlzYiD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:32:22 FR0000120578 84.7400 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSlzYiF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:32:22 FR0000120578 84.7400 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSlzYiH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:31:34 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlzZld MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:31:34 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlzZlf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:31:34 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlzZlh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:30:42 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSlzWf1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:30:42 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeSlzWeg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:30:03 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSlzXbx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:29:39 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSlzX4z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:28:31 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeSlzkJz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:28:31 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlzkJ$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:27:26 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeSlziZo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:26:30 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlzjq6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:26:30 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSlzjq8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:25:31 FR0000120578 84.7400 EUR 93 XPAR xZKNeSlzgyA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:24:06 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlzerI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:24:06 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSlzeqY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:22:46 FR0000120578 84.7800 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNeSlzfBT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:21:42 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlzMM1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:20:40 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSlzK@X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:19:35 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNeSlzIrT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:19:35 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlzIqa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:18:45 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSlzJ@k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:17:54 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlzGCe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:16:46 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeSlzUcp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:15:31 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlzVVv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:15:31 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeSlzVVx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:15:30 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 85 XPAR xZKNeSlzVV4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:13:21 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlzRct MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:13:20 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlzRXH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:12:05 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 83 XPAR xZKNeSlzOKR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:33 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSlz6D4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:33 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlz6D6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:33 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlz6D8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:26 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSlz6As MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:26 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlz6Au MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:10:26 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSlz6Aw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:09:03 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlz4M$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:09:03 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSlz4Mx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:09:03 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSlz4Mz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:09:03 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeSlz4M0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:09:03 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeSlz4M2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlz2FK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlz2FM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlz2FO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNeSlz2FQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:06:52 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlz3Qn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:05:22 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNeSlzEiw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:05:22 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNeSlzEi6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:03:52 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlzCce MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:03:52 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSlzCcp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:03:09 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSlzDbt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:03:09 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlzDbz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNeSlzB2E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:01:09 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 88 XPAR xZKNeSlzB2N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:00:04 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeSlz9ou MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  16:00:03 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlz9ys MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:59:12 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSl@sET MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:58:05 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSl@qWG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:57:22 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSl@qQo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:56:17 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSl@ohB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:56:14 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSl@os4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:55:10 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSl@p0e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:54:04 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNeSl@nZu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:52:45 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSl@@0H MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:52:45 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSl@@0Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:51:09 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSl@ySr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:51:09 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSl@ySt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:50:05 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSl@w0k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:49:23 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSl@x5y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:48:25 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeSl@uNu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:48:25 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeSl@uNw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSl@d3U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2j MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:46:11 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSl@d2l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:45:11 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSl@aGR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:44:31 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSl@b26 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:44:31 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@b28 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:44:31 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@b2A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:43:17 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSl@YRo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:41:22 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeSl@XX$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:41:22 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@XX1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:41:22 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSl@XXB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:40:27 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSl@krC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:39:29 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeSl@lnb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:39:29 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSl@lnZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:39:29 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSl@lnr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:37:20 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSl@jMR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:37:20 FR0000120578 85.5000 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSl@jHY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:36:23 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@gP5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:36:23 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSl@gP7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:36:23 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@gP9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:35:20 FR0000120578 85.6800 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNeSl@eki MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:34:20 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSl@fCD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:34:20 FR0000120578 85.7500 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSl@fCH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:33:44 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSl@Mo4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:33:44 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeSl@Mo6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:33:44 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSl@Mo8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:33:44 FR0000120578 85.7400 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNeSl@MoA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:33:34 FR0000120578 85.7100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSl@MBG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:32:36 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeSl@KbQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:32:28 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSl@Knu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6800 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSl@LE@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSl@LEA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@LEC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@LEE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSl@LEO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:31:26 FR0000120578 85.6900 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@LEQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:30:35 FR0000120578 85.6200 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeSl@JdJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:30:04 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSl@GWm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:30:04 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSl@GW0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:28:50 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeSl@HN2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:28:50 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl@HN4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:28:50 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@HN6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:28:01 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSl@UTv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:27:02 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSl@VQI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:26:40 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSl@Shc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:26:40 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeSl@She MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:26:40 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeSl@Shg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:25:30 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSl@Tux MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:23:37 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSl@RzY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:23:37 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeSl@Rza MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:23:37 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSl@Rzh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:22:34 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@Ox@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:22:34 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSl@Ox0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:22:34 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSl@Oxy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:22:20 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeSl@O3T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:22:20 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@O3V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:20:48 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSl@6l$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:19:37 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSl@7rb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:18:44 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSl@4n9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:17:49 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeSl@5$5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:14:42 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSl@07k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:14:42 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSl@06L MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:12:42 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSl@E8P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:12:42 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@E8R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:11:00 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSl@Cs6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:10:59 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 70 XPAR xZKNeSl@CnN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:10:52 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSl@Czt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:09:04 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSl@Aqt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:09:04 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl@Aqv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:07:55 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@Be5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:07:55 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSl@Be7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:07:55 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl@Be9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:07:55 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeSl@BeB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:06:52 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSl@8jM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:05:52 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNeSl@9Y6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:05:52 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSl@9Y8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:03:58 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSl$tfs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:01:58 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSl$rqi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  15:00:17 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSl$oQL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:59:09 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNeSl$pQx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:57:09 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSl$n8d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:57:09 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSl$n8B MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:56:00 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNeSl$@Lw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:56:00 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSl$@Ly MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:54:19 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSl$zxc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:52:10 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSl$x0T MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:51:20 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSl$uw@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:49:12 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSl$cGI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:47:09 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSl$aOc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:45:22 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSl$ZAG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:43:15 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSl$kuz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:41:18 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSl$iw7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:39:23 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSl$gTO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:39:23 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl$gTQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:39:23 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeSl$gTS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:37:44 FR0000120578 84.9400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSl$e0M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:35:45 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeSl$Nkp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 84.7500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSl$LLP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:31:29 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSl$GhM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:29:44 FR0000120578 84.7600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSl$Uew MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:29:44 FR0000120578 84.7600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl$Uey MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:28:18 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSl$V24 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:25:32 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSl$Qfr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:25:32 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSl$Qft MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:25:32 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSl$Qfv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:24:05 FR0000120578 84.7700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSl$RCN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:21:43 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSl$6pQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:19:41 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSl$4qe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:17:24 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSl$2pc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:14:43 FR0000120578 84.9400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl$0pS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:12:59 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl$1Eh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:10:55 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl$FhH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:09:01 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSl$DaN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:07:07 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSl$Awo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:07:07 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSl$Awq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:05:23 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSl$BFo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:03:04 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSl$9z2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  14:01:27 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlus0c MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:59:02 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSluqw6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:59:02 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluqw8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:57:13 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSlurLO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:57:13 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlurLQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:55:04 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeSluprh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:55:04 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluprj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:53:32 FR0000120578 84.9200 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlumo1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:51:11 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlunP0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:49:09 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlu$zI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:47:12 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSluyPW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:45:49 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSluwdY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:43:25 FR0000120578 84.9700 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSluxAF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:43:24 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSluxAK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:41:39 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeSluuSD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:41:39 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNeSluuSF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:40:00 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlucY4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:37:44 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSludHN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:35:29 FR0000120578 85.0000 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSlubv3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:33:29 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSluY9D MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:31:41 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSluWcb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:29:47 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluX9Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:27:40 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlulpF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:25:55 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSluiwg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:24:01 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlujAT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:21:35 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSluhym MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:18:55 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSluf0@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:17:00 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSluNWT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:14:46 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSluKLS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:13:02 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluLRZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:10:58 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluJsN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:08:52 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSluGHe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:07:10 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSluHJE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:05:03 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSluVwC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:05:03 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeSluVwE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:03:58 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSluSmn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:02:05 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSluQZT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:00:06 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSluR4V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  13:00:06 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSluR7m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:58:33 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeSluORn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:56:08 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlu6Ig MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:54:10 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlu4mH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:52:16 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSlu56H MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:48:33 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlu0nU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:48:33 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlu0ma MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:46:20 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlu1HU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:44:25 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSluFqo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:42:26 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSluCI6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:40:17 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSluArn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:40:17 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSluArp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:40:17 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSluArr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:38:20 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSluBxm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:36:39 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlu814 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:34:34 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlvsdk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:32:28 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlvt1X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:32:27 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSlvt1s MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:30:39 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSlvqIV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:28:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlvoA3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:28:32 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeSlvoA5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:27:00 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlvpUX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:24:34 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeSlvnNB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:24:34 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNeSlvnNF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:23:05 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSlv@Vw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:21:01 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSlvyub MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:19:03 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSlvzUU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:17:02 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSlvx@D MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:14:55 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlvvam MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:12:59 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlvczH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:11:03 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlvdOK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:08:50 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlvbKv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:06:58 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSlvZn5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:06:58 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSlvZn9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:05:30 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlvWuO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:03:16 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlvkcj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  12:01:17 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlvl67 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:59:04 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlvjpk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:57:16 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSlvg23 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:57:15 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlvgDP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:55:28 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlvhSt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:55:28 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlvhSv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:53:05 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlvfHp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:52:15 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlvMAw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:50:15 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlvK0c MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:50:15 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlvK0e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:48:58 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlvL5M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:46:30 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlvJWW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:46:30 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeSlvJXU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:44:39 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeSlvGxV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:42:34 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSlvUir MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:42:34 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSlvUiw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:40:39 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlvV1m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:38:41 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlvSGY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:36:37 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlvQcR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:34:43 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlvRxr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:31:09 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlv67@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:31:09 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlv674 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:28:35 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlv43l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:28:35 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlv43r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:26:50 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlv5Ns MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:24:38 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeSlv3sI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:23:03 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlv0Fh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:20:38 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeSlvE2M MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:18:56 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSlvFOi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:18:56 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlvFO0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:16:53 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlvDCb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:15:05 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlvB@E MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:12:59 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlv9hc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:09:30 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSlwqXN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:09:30 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeSlwqXR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:09:30 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlwqWk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:07:05 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeSlwrQ9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:05:09 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlwp1S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:02:57 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeSlwntR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:02:57 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlwntV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  11:00:59 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlw$dg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:59:31 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlwyf5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:57:14 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlwzO@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:57:14 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSlwzOw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:53:06 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlwva5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:53:06 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlwvaH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:51:22 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlwcxh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:49:13 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlwaYt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:49:02 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNeSlwatT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:46:26 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlwY$k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:44:21 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlwZGO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:42:28 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeSlwXmn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:40:28 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeSlwlcK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:40:28 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlwlXi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:38:38 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlwiyS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:36:37 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlwgck MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:34:28 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlwhOa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:32:32 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeSlwfwp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:31:09 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeSlwMBK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:31:09 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeSlwMBM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:30:53 FR0000120578 85.5900 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeSlwMPu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:28:54 FR0000120578 85.6000 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeSlwK5f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:28:54 FR0000120578 85.6100 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeSlwK5V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:27:31 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeSlwL20 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:27:31 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSlwL22 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:27:31 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNeSlwL24 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:27:31 FR0000120578 85.7000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeSlwL26 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:24:47 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlwGf7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:24:47 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSlwGf9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:24:47 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeSlwGfB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:23:08 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlwH3Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:20:45 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeSlwVgc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:18:45 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeSlwSCu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:17:05 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeSlwTS@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:14:51 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeSlwOdj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:14:50 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlwOdw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:12:47 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeSlwPPo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:10:50 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeSlw70W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:10:50 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeSlw70Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:10:50 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeSlw71U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:09:01 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlw5gz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:07:01 FR0000120578 85.6800 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlw2VW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:05:02 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSlw0pS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:02:57 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlw1PG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:02:57 FR0000120578 85.5600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlw1PR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:02:00 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlwEBx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  10:01:24 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeSlwFnc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:58:11 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlwAZt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:58:11 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeSlwAZ2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:56:12 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeSlwBAB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:54:15 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlw9$g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:53:07 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeSlxsmn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:52:32 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSlxsKC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:52:32 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNeSlxsKE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:52:32 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeSlxsKG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:50:10 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSlxqHP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:49:35 FR0000120578 85.2300 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeSlxrfA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:47:17 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlxoP6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:46:14 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeSlxp5R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:44:29 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeSlxmAC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:43:18 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeSlxn3X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:41:41 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeSlx@Qj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:41:40 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeSlx@QQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:40:23 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeSlx$92 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:39:23 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeSlxyt$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:37:41 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeSlxznQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:37:41 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeSlxzmo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:36:25 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlxwmE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:36:25 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNeSlxwmG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:35:55 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSlxwN9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:35:05 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeSlxx$1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:32:32 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlxvXE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:32:32 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlxvXK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:32:00 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeSlxvy0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:31:59 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNeSlxv$Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:30:45 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeSlxch4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:29:49 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxddc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:29:14 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxdoq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:28:07 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxaci MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:27:19 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeSlxa4L MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:25:39 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxbCq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:25:02 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlxbOe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:23:40 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlxYSd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:22:48 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeSlxZwZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:20:56 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeSlxWGt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:20:55 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeSlxWJb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:19:50 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeSlxXNE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:18:47 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxkpO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:18:07 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxkVC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:16:48 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxlPn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:15:55 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeSlxi5X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:14:49 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeSlxju8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:12:57 FR0000120578 84.9400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlxhYe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:12:57 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlxhYm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:12:12 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeSlxh9i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:10:50 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeSlxeAR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:10:10 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 83 XPAR xZKNeSlxfmb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:08:35 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeSlxM5k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:08:34 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeSlxM5t MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:05:12 FR0000120578 85.4100 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNeSlxKTn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:05:12 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 92 XPAR xZKNeSlxKTs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:03:41 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeSlxI1U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:03:39 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeSlxI3m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:02:06 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeSlxJHk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:02:06 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 113 XPAR xZKNeSlxJHm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 02/09/25  09:01:01 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeSlxGVA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:27:25 FR0000120578 84.4000 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQG$oi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:27:09 FR0000120578 84.4000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQG$5Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:26:16 FR0000120578 84.3800 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQGyWO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:25:31 FR0000120578 84.3800 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQGyFQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:25:16 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeNQGyMU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:24:44 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQGzta MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:24:41 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNeNQGznL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:23:46 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQGwaT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:23:38 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQGwY3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:23:38 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeNQGwY5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:23:38 FR0000120578 84.3900 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQGwY7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:22:19 FR0000120578 84.4200 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQGwRc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:22:19 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQGwRt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:21:58 FR0000120578 84.4000 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeNQGxnn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:21:53 FR0000120578 84.4100 EUR 124 XPAR xZKNeNQGxoc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:19:50 FR0000120578 84.4200 EUR 83 XPAR xZKNeNQGuNy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:18:43 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNeNQGv6V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:17:45 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNeNQGck0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:16:53 FR0000120578 84.4600 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQGcB6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:16:53 FR0000120578 84.4600 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeNQGcBB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:16:53 FR0000120578 84.4600 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQGcBD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:15:55 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQGdsM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:15:55 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQGdsO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:15:53 FR0000120578 84.4800 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQGdm4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:14:24 FR0000120578 84.4700 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQGasB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:14:23 FR0000120578 84.4800 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQGasG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:14:21 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeNQGam2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:13:05 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 72 XPAR xZKNeNQGbyB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:12:08 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeNQGbUB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:10:44 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeNQGZZI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:10:34 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNeNQGZh9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:09:04 FR0000120578 84.5100 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeNQGZQ8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:07:55 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQGW8i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:07:55 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeNQGW8k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:07:25 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQGWQP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:07:25 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 17 XPAR xZKNeNQGWQR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:07:16 FR0000120578 84.4800 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQGXcE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:06:20 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQGXD$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:05:44 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQGXO3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:05:44 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQGXO4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:05:20 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNeNQGke4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:04:21 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNeNQGkK@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:04:21 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQGkK0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:02:54 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQGlE0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:02:01 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQGihK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:02:01 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeNQGihM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:01:04 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQGiHE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:00:08 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQGj0l MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:00:08 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQGj0n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  17:00:08 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQGj0p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:58:40 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQGg9o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:58:40 FR0000120578 84.4300 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeNQGg9A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:56:28 FR0000120578 84.4800 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeNQGeXR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:56:28 FR0000120578 84.4900 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeNQGeWh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:55:07 FR0000120578 84.5000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQGeKw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:54:04 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQGfx0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:53:41 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQGfCD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:53:41 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNeNQGfCJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:53:23 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeNQGfID MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:50:51 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQGN$x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:50:46 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQGNvD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:49:10 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeNQGK74 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:49:10 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQGK76 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:48:06 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQGLso MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:48:06 FR0000120578 84.4400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQGLsq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:47:58 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQGLvh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:47:58 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQGLvj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:46:16 FR0000120578 84.4600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQGI9U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:46:05 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQGISp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:44:38 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQGJUq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:43:12 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNeNQGGIp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:43:12 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQGGIr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:42:12 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeNQGHFV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:42:12 FR0000120578 84.4500 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQGHEX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:41:14 FR0000120578 84.4600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQGU@b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:40:17 FR0000120578 84.5400 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNeNQGVzu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:38:43 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQGSAW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:38:36 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQGSNb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:38:36 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQGSNZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:38:02 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQGTp3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:37:15 FR0000120578 84.5400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQGQax MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:36:12 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNeNQGQSh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:36:12 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeNQGQSj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:36:12 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQGQSl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:34:30 FR0000120578 84.5800 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeNQGOsi MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:32:58 FR0000120578 84.5800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQGPzb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:32:57 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQGPz6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:30:30 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQG6Us MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:29:25 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQG7Cz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:28:31 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQG4kV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:27:44 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeNQG4Ae MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:27:38 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQG4MA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:27:36 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 80 XPAR xZKNeNQG4JX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:24:54 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQG2Bn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:23:35 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 68 XPAR xZKNeNQG39I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:22:39 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNeNQG0e0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:21:28 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQG1cP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:21:28 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQG1Xs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:21:27 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQG1Wu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:19:39 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQGEtA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:18:39 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQGFdu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:18:17 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQGFyP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:16:51 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQGCz@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:16:05 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQGCSn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:15:00 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQGD7u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:13:48 FR0000120578 84.5800 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQGAs2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:12:48 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQGARc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:10:44 FR0000120578 84.5200 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQG8mv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:10:44 FR0000120578 84.5300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQG8m$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:10:02 FR0000120578 84.5800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQG8Sl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:09:01 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQG9F1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:09:01 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQG9F3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNeNQHsz4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:07:50 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 21 XPAR xZKNeNQHsz6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:06:53 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQHtak MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:05:54 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQHtA$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:04:51 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQHq6F MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:04:51 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQHq1e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:04:20 FR0000120578 84.5700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQHqV@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:03:02 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQHrLO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:02:27 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQHojU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:01:16 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQHoPu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:00:06 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQHpJu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  16:00:06 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQHpJ8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:59:11 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQHm4F MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:58:18 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeNQHnbS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:58:18 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 87 XPAR xZKNeNQHnaa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:55:05 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQH$kQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:54:28 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQH$3i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:53:13 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQHysr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:52:25 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNeNQHyG4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:52:25 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeNQHyG6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:52:09 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQHyUH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:51:08 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQHz0R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:50:10 FR0000120578 84.6800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQHwt4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:49:16 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQHwTs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:48:21 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQHx90 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:48:15 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeNQHxKl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:45:40 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 74 XPAR xZKNeNQHv8X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:45:39 FR0000120578 84.6300 EUR 78 XPAR xZKNeNQHv8H MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:45:03 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 28 XPAR xZKNeNQHcYM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:45:03 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQHcYO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:45:03 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeNQHcYQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:42:22 FR0000120578 84.5400 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQHdOj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:41:04 FR0000120578 84.5400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQHaOT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:40:54 FR0000120578 84.5400 EUR 67 XPAR xZKNeNQHbXn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:39:30 FR0000120578 84.5600 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQHbQ0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:38:25 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQHYMs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:37:24 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQHZ5J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:36:25 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 26 XPAR xZKNeNQHWpP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:36:25 FR0000120578 84.5500 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeNQHWpR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:35:19 FR0000120578 84.5900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQHXwG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:34:21 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQHkzl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:34:21 FR0000120578 84.6000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQHkzn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:32:27 FR0000120578 84.6100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQHlGA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:32:27 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQHlGN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:31:43 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQHi$0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:31:43 FR0000120578 84.6400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQHi$5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:30:47 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQHjeQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:29:49 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNeNQHgll MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:27:46 FR0000120578 84.6900 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeNQHh9f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:26:41 FR0000120578 84.6700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQHe$h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:25:00 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQHfAy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:23:46 FR0000120578 84.6200 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQHM03 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:22:36 FR0000120578 84.6500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQHNse MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:22:06 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQHNEW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:22:06 FR0000120578 84.6600 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQHNFU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:20:09 FR0000120578 84.7100 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNeNQHLdS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:20:09 FR0000120578 84.7200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQHLcD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:18:44 FR0000120578 84.7300 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQHLUN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:18:28 FR0000120578 84.7400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQHIkO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:16:44 FR0000120578 84.7500 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQHJz@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:15:42 FR0000120578 84.7700 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeNQHJRS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:12:30 FR0000120578 84.7700 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQHUcV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:12:30 FR0000120578 84.7800 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQHUX1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:10:07 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNeNQHVx4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:10:07 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeNQHVx6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:52 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQHS7d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:52 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQHS7f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:03 FR0000120578 84.8200 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQHTq@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:03 FR0000120578 84.8200 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeNQHTqu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:03 FR0000120578 84.8200 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeNQHTqw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:08:03 FR0000120578 84.8200 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQHTqy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:06:40 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQHQri MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:06:40 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNeNQHQr2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:06:40 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQHQr4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:04:56 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNeNQHRr6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:03:55 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQHOk$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:03:08 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQHO9P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:02:23 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQHPtm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:02:11 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQHP@f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:02:11 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeNQHP@h MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:00:10 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQH699 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  15:00:10 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQH69B MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:59:20 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeNQH7sE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:59:20 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 71 XPAR xZKNeNQH7sG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:55:55 FR0000120578 84.8100 EUR 73 XPAR xZKNeNQH5nZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:53:23 FR0000120578 84.8000 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQH2L$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:52:26 FR0000120578 84.7900 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQH3r4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:51:17 FR0000120578 84.8300 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQH3Th MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:51:17 FR0000120578 84.8300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQH3Tj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:50:07 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQH0wa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:50:06 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 77 XPAR xZKNeNQH05i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:49:02 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNeNQH1qk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:49:02 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeNQH1qm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:49:02 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeNQH1qo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:46:56 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQHExh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:46:21 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQHENT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:44:57 FR0000120578 84.8400 EUR 75 XPAR xZKNeNQHFBQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:44:57 FR0000120578 84.8400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQHFBV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:44:57 FR0000120578 84.8400 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQHFAX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:44:57 FR0000120578 84.8400 EUR 24 XPAR xZKNeNQHFAZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:42:39 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 82 XPAR xZKNeNQHDcg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:40:25 FR0000120578 84.8700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQHAoC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:38:48 FR0000120578 84.9200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeNQHBu@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:38:48 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQHBu7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:37:39 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQH8hl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:36:23 FR0000120578 84.9200 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQH8RN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:36:04 FR0000120578 84.9400 EUR 79 XPAR xZKNeNQH9eO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:34:07 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQIsDz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQItiE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQItiG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:33:32 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQItiI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:33:26 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNeNQIteD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:32:03 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNeNQIqZt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:32:03 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQIqZv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:30:23 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQIrcd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:30:21 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQIrc1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:30:21 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQIrc3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:30:21 FR0000120578 84.8900 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQIrc5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:27:47 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQIou0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:25:30 FR0000120578 84.8800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQIpJL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:24:53 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQImqS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:19:52 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQI$j@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:19:52 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQI$jw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:19:52 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 81 XPAR xZKNeNQI$jT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:17:00 FR0000120578 84.8500 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQIyFB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:15:05 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQIzCs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:15:05 FR0000120578 84.8600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIzCu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:12:49 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIwGG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:11:05 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQIxT2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:07:49 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQIvxl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:07:49 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQIvxz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:06:23 FR0000120578 84.9700 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQIckL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:04:16 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQIdgW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:04:16 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIdgY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:02:19 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeNQIaqD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  14:00:46 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQIbZS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:58:21 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQIY6U MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:56:00 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQIZAW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:54:44 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeNQIWys MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:54:44 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 27 XPAR xZKNeNQIWyu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:52:51 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQIXoH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:50:38 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQIk32 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:48:30 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQIlKt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:48:27 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIlNp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:45:07 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQIj1i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:42:34 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQIgJD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:42:34 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQIgJH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:42:34 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQIgJJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:40:29 FR0000120578 84.9700 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIebQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:38:20 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQIfZp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:36:43 FR0000120578 85.0000 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQIMdM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:34:37 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQINtB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:34:37 FR0000120578 85.0100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQINtC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:32:58 FR0000120578 85.0000 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQIKzM MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:30:27 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQIL9e MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:28:55 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQIIut MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:26:35 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQIJ4x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:24:47 FR0000120578 84.9200 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQIG$0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:22:38 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQIHpr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:20:56 FR0000120578 84.9900 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQIUZz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:20:56 FR0000120578 85.0000 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQIUZ2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:18:42 FR0000120578 85.0400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQIVa8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:17:07 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQIVLY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:14:46 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQISNp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:13:04 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQITyu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:10:56 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQIQuQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:09:05 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQIRzc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:07:02 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQIOsT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:05:01 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQIPr$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:03:35 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQIPS0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:03:35 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQIPS2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  13:01:38 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeNQI7ZW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:58:59 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQI49K MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:57:44 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNeNQI5pW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:57:44 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQI5pd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:54:13 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQI3af MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:52:05 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQI0Xn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:52:05 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeNQI0Xq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:48:23 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeNQI1Q9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:48:23 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeNQI1QB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:46:37 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQIEQg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:46:36 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQIEQ7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:45:09 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 12 XPAR xZKNeNQIFAO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:45:09 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 16 XPAR xZKNeNQIFAQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:45:09 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQIFAS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:43:42 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeNQICwv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:43:42 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 18 XPAR xZKNeNQICwx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:42:40 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQICUQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:41:18 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQIDEF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:41:18 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQIDEH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:39:29 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQIA@b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:39:29 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQIA@d MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:37:37 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQIBp7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:37:37 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQIBp9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:34:17 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQI9Yp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:34:17 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQI9Yr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:34:17 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQI9Yx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:34:17 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 25 XPAR xZKNeNQI9Yz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:31:54 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQJssh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:29:30 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeNQJtyO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:28:19 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQJtPB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:28:01 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQJqjm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:24:20 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQJrV9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:24:20 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQJrVB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:24:20 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQJrVH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:21:36 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQJpgm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:21:36 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQJpgo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:19:38 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQJmhP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:18:18 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQJndD MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:16:08 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeNQJ@fb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:16:08 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ@fZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:14:17 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQJ$Yk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:14:17 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJ$Ym MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:11:55 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQJyzn MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:11:55 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQJyzu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:08:52 FR0000120578 85.4500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQJwow MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:07:05 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQJxtJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:05:02 FR0000120578 85.4900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQJuoU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:03:07 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQJvmG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:03:07 FR0000120578 85.4700 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQJvmI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:01:05 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQJc$b MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:01:05 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQJc$X MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  12:01:05 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJc$Z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:59:02 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 20 XPAR xZKNeNQJd0n MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:59:02 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJd0p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:58:02 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeNQJajp MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:58:02 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJajr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:55:58 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQJblE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:55:58 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQJblG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:55:58 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNeNQJblI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:54:05 FR0000120578 85.3400 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQJYgl MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:53:11 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 76 XPAR xZKNeNQJYKs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:50:21 FR0000120578 85.3800 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQJW43 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:50:21 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQJW45 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:48:58 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQJX$I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:48:58 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJX$K MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:48:57 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQJX@J MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:48:57 FR0000120578 85.3700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQJX@L MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:47:03 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJkxH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:47:02 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJkw9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:46:07 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQJkQd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:46:07 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQJkQh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:44:55 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 81 XPAR xZKNeNQJl1w MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:42:25 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQJiLh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:42:25 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJiLj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:41:23 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJjrQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:40:19 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJjAY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:40:04 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJjVQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:38:21 FR0000120578 85.2600 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJgBm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:37:49 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQJgOa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:37:49 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQJgOc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:37:49 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJgOe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:36:36 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQJh5P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:36:36 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJh5R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:35:30 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQJeZH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:35:30 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJeZJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:34:26 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQJe8A MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:33:52 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJfdg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:31:27 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQJMno MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:29:45 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQJNjI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:28:47 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJNDF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:27:31 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJKrX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:27:01 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 41 XPAR xZKNeNQJK66 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:25:44 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJLkb MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:24:53 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQJL0V MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:23:43 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQJIiU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:23:43 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQJIlW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:21:52 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJJiu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:21:52 FR0000120578 85.3200 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQJJi1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:20:42 FR0000120578 85.3000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQJJBa MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:20:03 FR0000120578 85.3100 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQJGb9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:17:55 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQJHWE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:15:51 FR0000120578 85.3300 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQJUix MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:15:05 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJU7u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:13:02 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeNQJVB6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:13:02 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 31 XPAR xZKNeNQJVB8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:13:02 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQJVBA MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:10:50 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeNQJSVV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:08:59 FR0000120578 85.3500 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeNQJTIs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:07:00 FR0000120578 85.3600 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeNQJRZg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:04:07 FR0000120578 85.3900 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQJO8D MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:04:07 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQJO8P MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:04:07 FR0000120578 85.4000 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJO8R MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:03:09 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQJPsf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:03:09 FR0000120578 85.4300 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJPsh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:02:03 FR0000120578 85.4400 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQJ6bK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:01:36 FR0000120578 85.4600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQJ6hF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:00:07 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQJ7lo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  11:00:02 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNeNQJ7gF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:58:21 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQJ4aP MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:57:14 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQJ47o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:56:11 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQJ5bC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:55:14 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQJ5y2 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:55:14 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQJ5y4 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:54:16 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ5HJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:54:03 FR0000120578 85.5800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ5UF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 



 Internal #

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:52:42 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ24S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:50:13 FR0000120578 85.5200 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ3IR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:50:13 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQJ3Tf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:49:35 FR0000120578 85.5100 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQJ0sY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:48:39 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 22 XPAR xZKNeNQJ0HQ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:48:39 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeNQJ0HS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:47:30 FR0000120578 85.5300 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQJ106 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:46:31 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQJEg@ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:45:22 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQJEPL MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:44:41 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeNQJF$Y MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:42:51 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQJC$g MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:42:51 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQJC$i MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:42:51 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQJC$k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:42:51 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQJC$m MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:42:51 FR0000120578 85.5700 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQJC$o MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:40:40 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQJD43 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:40:40 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 55 XPAR xZKNeNQJD45 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:38:22 FR0000120578 85.6300 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQJAA3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:36:24 FR0000120578 85.6400 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQJBGH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:35:03 FR0000120578 85.6700 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQJ8DS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:32:48 FR0000120578 85.5400 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQJ9H$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:32:48 FR0000120578 85.5500 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQJ9H5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:31:45 FR0000120578 85.4800 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQCs3S MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:30:35 FR0000120578 85.4200 EUR 62 XPAR xZKNeNQCt$k MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:28:57 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQCqIO MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:26:37 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQCoKy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:25:02 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQCpEX MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:23:36 FR0000120578 85.2800 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNeNQCm49 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:22:48 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQCmO6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:22:26 FR0000120578 85.2900 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQCnkf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:21:19 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQCnTc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:21:19 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 6 XPAR xZKNeNQCnTe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:21:19 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQCnTg MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:19:01 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeNQC$hw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:17:02 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 64 XPAR xZKNeNQCytq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:15:28 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 38 XPAR xZKNeNQCze9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:14:19 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQCzGv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:12:50 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQCwEf MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:11:09 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeNQCxpy MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:11:09 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQCxp6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:10:02 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQCxSm MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:09:02 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 42 XPAR xZKNeNQCume MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:08:01 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQCuMW MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:07:11 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQCvgI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:06:03 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 10 XPAR xZKNeNQCvP6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:06:03 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQCvP8 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:05:04 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQCc1f MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:04:06 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQCdZe MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:04:06 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCdZv MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:03:04 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCdBc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:02:03 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCa@j MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:01:05 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCaQs MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:00:05 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 29 XPAR xZKNeNQCb0$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:00:05 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 3 XPAR xZKNeNQCb0x MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  10:00:05 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQCb0z MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:58:16 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 52 XPAR xZKNeNQCYvw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:55:05 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQCWgu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:55:05 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQCWg0 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:54:38 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQCWCx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:53:14 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 23 XPAR xZKNeNQCXx5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:52:31 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 36 XPAR xZKNeNQCXUU MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:51:09 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQCkKh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:50:13 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQClfz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:49:35 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQCl1H MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:48:34 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 63 XPAR xZKNeNQCiZc MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:47:05 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQCiUG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:47:02 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQCiR9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:45:28 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQCj8r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:45:28 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeNQCj8u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:43:49 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 69 XPAR xZKNeNQCg73 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:42:29 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeNQChYx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:41:46 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQChyh MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:40:28 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 54 XPAR xZKNeNQCecj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:39:23 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQCeFY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:38:01 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeNQCfqw MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:37:28 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 1 XPAR xZKNeNQCf7N MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:36:25 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQCMYd MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:35:47 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 40 XPAR xZKNeNQCMzY MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:34:27 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQCNXo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:34:27 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQCNXq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:33:27 FR0000120578 85.1700 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCN0I MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:33:00 FR0000120578 85.2000 EUR 59 XPAR xZKNeNQCNJN MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:35 FR0000120578 85.1500 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCKQZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:35 FR0000120578 85.1600 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCKQk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:02 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 14 XPAR xZKNeNQCLnC MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:02 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQCLnE MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:02 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQCLnG MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:02 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQCLnI MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:30:02 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 9 XPAR xZKNeNQCLnK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:28:45 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 44 XPAR xZKNeNQCIWu MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:55 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 33 XPAR xZKNeNQCI7O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:55 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 11 XPAR xZKNeNQCI7Q MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:01 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 8 XPAR xZKNeNQCJd$ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:01 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQCJd1 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:01 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 13 XPAR xZKNeNQCJdx MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:01 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 7 XPAR xZKNeNQCJdz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:27:01 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 5 XPAR xZKNeNQCJd3 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:25:40 FR0000120578 84.9000 EUR 4 XPAR xZKNeNQCJ88 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:25:39 FR0000120578 84.9100 EUR 43 XPAR xZKNeNQCJBj MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:24:46 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQCGiz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:23:41 FR0000120578 84.9600 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQCGC5 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:22:49 FR0000120578 84.9700 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQCGRz MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:22:04 FR0000120578 84.9500 EUR 57 XPAR xZKNeNQCHtV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:20:45 FR0000120578 84.9300 EUR 48 XPAR xZKNeNQCHV6 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:19:54 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 30 XPAR xZKNeNQCUq7 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:19:54 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeNQCUq9 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:19:54 FR0000120578 84.9800 EUR 19 XPAR xZKNeNQCUqB MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:19:04 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQCU2c MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:18:04 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 66 XPAR xZKNeNQCVdq MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:17:07 FR0000120578 85.0300 EUR 84 XPAR xZKNeNQCVvt MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:15:45 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQCScZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:14:59 FR0000120578 85.0200 EUR 61 XPAR xZKNeNQCSuR MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:12:54 FR0000120578 85.0600 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCT$p MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:12:54 FR0000120578 85.0700 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCT$r MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:12:13 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQCT9W MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:11:18 FR0000120578 85.0800 EUR 45 XPAR xZKNeNQCQYS MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:11:00 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQCQsF MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:11:00 FR0000120578 85.0500 EUR 15 XPAR xZKNeNQCQsH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:09:52 FR0000120578 85.0900 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQCQNk MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:09:04 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQCRlr MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:08:08 FR0000120578 85.1100 EUR 65 XPAR xZKNeNQCRDZ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:07:00 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 47 XPAR xZKNeNQCOls MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:06:58 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 49 XPAR xZKNeNQCOlK MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:06:03 FR0000120578 85.2700 EUR 51 XPAR xZKNeNQCO58 MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:05:10 FR0000120578 85.2100 EUR 34 XPAR xZKNeNQCPdH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:05:10 FR0000120578 85.2200 EUR 53 XPAR xZKNeNQCPdJ MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:04:14 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQCPBT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:04:14 FR0000120578 85.2500 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQCPBV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:03:00 FR0000120578 85.1200 EUR 2 XPAR xZKNeNQC60O MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:02:59 FR0000120578 85.1300 EUR 35 XPAR xZKNeNQC63s MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:02:59 FR0000120578 85.1400 EUR 58 XPAR xZKNeNQC63u MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:02:03 FR0000120578 85.1000 EUR 46 XPAR xZKNeNQC7ta MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:01:39 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 39 XPAR xZKNeNQC7wo MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:01:05 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 37 XPAR xZKNeNQC4ZH MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:01:05 FR0000120578 85.1800 EUR 56 XPAR xZKNeNQC4ZT MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:01:05 FR0000120578 85.1900 EUR 50 XPAR xZKNeNQC4ZV MAR art.5 §2. (a) 

SANOFI 549300E9PC51EN656011 Citigroup Global Markets Europe AG CGET 01/09/25  09:01:03 FR0000120578 85.2400 EUR 60 XPAR xZKNeNQC4if MAR art.5 §2. (a) 


